
Répartition des étudiants
Filière : LE Enseignement Secondaire – Langue Française (S2)  2025/2026

N° N⁰ d'apogée Nom Prénom Groupe
1 24015183 AATAOUI LAYLA Groupe 1
2 24015185 ABAOUY MERYEM Groupe 1
3 25008278 ABO KHADIJA Groupe 1
4 24015189 AGHRAY ASMA Groupe 1
5 24014203 AHAJAM HAJAR Groupe 1
6 25014362 AIT ALI IMANE Groupe 1
7 25014370 AIT ASSOU KHADIJA Groupe 1
8 24007695 AIT BERAHAL ABDERRAHMANE Groupe 1
9 25007949 AIT ELHALOUI HIBA Groupe 1
10 24005918 AIT HSSAIN IKRAM Groupe 1
11 24005920 AIT HSSAIN OU HADDOU NAOUAL Groupe 1
12 24005922 AIT ICHOU FATIMA ZAHRA Groupe 1
13 24015194 AIT ICHOU NAIMA Groupe 1
14 24015197 AIT MARCHICH FADWA Groupe 1
15 25002027 AIT RAHOU ALA EDDINE Groupe 1
16 24008472 AIT SERY SOUAD Groupe 1
17 23000084 AIT TALEB CHAKIRA Groupe 1
18 25002029 AIT ZAID KHAOULA Groupe 1
19 25003652 ALLOUCH NOUR Groupe 1
20 24007803 AMAZYAN KHALID Groupe 1
21 24015206 AMHAL HIND Groupe 1
22 25008267 amzouz fatima Groupe 1
23 24015207 ARRAY AMINE Groupe 1
24 25014884 ARRAY KHADIJA Groupe 1
25 25014378 ATRAH KHADIJA Groupe 1
26 24005971 AZEAMI CHAIMAA Groupe 1
27 24015210 AZELMAD BRAHIM Groupe 1
28 24015211 AZIZI HAFSA Groupe 1
29 24006255 BAADI AYA Groupe 1
30 25004256 BAAOUCH FADMA Groupe 1
31 24002528 BADAR FADMA Groupe 1
32 24015214 BAIZ NOHAILA Groupe 1
33 24015215 BAJADI ADIL Groupe 1
34 25014383 BATTOUCHY DOUAA Groupe 1
35 25007782 BELLA FATIMA EZZAHRA Groupe 1
36 25008244 BELMKADEM MARWA Groupe 1
37 24015217 BEN BOUARIB RACHID Groupe 1
38 25015188 BEN BSSAILA LATIFA Groupe 1
39 25007554 BEN SAID FATIMA Groupe 1
40 24015219 BEN TALEB ABDELILAH Groupe 1
41 23015766 BEN TALEB KHAWLA Groupe 1



Répartition des étudiants
Filière : LE Enseignement Secondaire – Langue Française (S2)  2025/2026

N° N⁰ d'apogée Nom Prénom Groupe
42 24002147 BENBELLA SAFA Groupe 1
43 25006967 BENZOUINE ASSIYA Groupe 1
44 25007064 BERNIA KHAOULA Groupe 1
45 25002517 BOUABBADI HAJAR Groupe 1
46 25014390 BOUAZIZ AYA Groupe 1
47 24001767 BOUDIH MINA Groupe 1
48 25001619 BOUGADER HAJAR Groupe 1
49 24015223 BOUHRAOUA NADA Groupe 1
50 25011352 BOUJIJA AICHA Groupe 1
51 25014885 BOUSSAIRI KAOUTAR Groupe 1
52 25014392 BOUSSERHANE NAIMA Groupe 1
53 23005989 BOUSSTA RABHA Groupe 1
54 24006004 BOUTAJOUATE FATIMA EZZAHRA Groupe 1
55 25001666 BOUTTA KHADIJA Groupe 1
56 25002462 BYAR ASMA Groupe 1
57 25010128 CHAJIA IMAD Groupe 1
58 24015228 CHIBANE OMAR Groupe 1
59 24005796 CHMITI SOUHAIB Groupe 1
60 24006012 CHOUMA FATIMA EZAHRA Groupe 1
61 24010458 DADESS OUMAIMA Groupe 1
62 25014436 DAHOUI KAMAL Groupe 1
63 24001950 DAOUDI MALIKA Groupe 1
64 24003579 DAOUI ZINEB Groupe 1
65 24015230 DARDOURI SAFAA Groupe 1
66 25014433 ECHAARY MARYAME Groupe 1
67 24005826 EDDALI SALOUA Groupe 1
68 24006015 EL AAZZOUZY SANA Groupe 1
69 25014431 EL AGUID FATIMA Groupe 1
70 25014430 EL AMME CHAYMAE Groupe 1
71 25006619 EL AOUANE MOHCINE Groupe 1
72 25004470 EL AOUNY KAOUTAR Groupe 1
73 25014429 EL ARIFI HANANE Groupe 1
74 25014427 EL ATTAOUI SAMIA Groupe 1
75 23006998 EL FALLAKY LOUBNA Groupe 1
76 25014426 EL FARSAOUI OUMAIMA Groupe 1
77 24015236 EL GARNI FATIMA ZAHRA Groupe 1
78 24001151 EL GHALMI RAHMA Groupe 1
79 24015238 EL GUMIRI LAMYAA Groupe 1
80 24015242 EL HAMAMY IKRAM Groupe 1
81 24015246 EL HARMANI OUMAIMA Groupe 1
82 24007167 EL HATIMY MERIEM Groupe 1



Répartition des étudiants
Filière : LE Enseignement Secondaire – Langue Française (S2)  2025/2026

N° N⁰ d'apogée Nom Prénom Groupe
83 22003411 EL HICHAMI ASMAA Groupe 1
84 24015395 EL IDRISSI MARYAME Groupe 1
85 24002369 EL JADYRY NOUHAILA Groupe 1
86 25003082 EL KHADDACH KHADIJA Groupe 1
87 25001609 EL KHAOUDI YASSMINE Groupe 1
88 24003365 EL MAADOUDI YOUSRA Groupe 1
89 24008347 EL MOUFADI LOBNA Groupe 1
90 23010107 EL MOUKHLIK HABIBA Groupe 1
91 25012514 EL QARI NOUHAILA Groupe 1
92 25006893 EL QUAF YOUSSEF Groupe 1
93 24015252 EL RHATFANI WISSAL Groupe 1
94 24005902 EL YAAKOUBY FATIMA Groupe 1
95 24015235 EL-FATNI RIHABE Groupe 1
96 24015262 ELFARSAOUI MARIAM Groupe 1
97 23005998 ELHANSALI HANANE Groupe 1
98 24002968 ELJABIRI OTHMANE Groupe 1
99 24006529 ELKHARMOUDI HIBA Groupe 1
100 24008608 ELLAOUIZI SOKAINA Groupe 1
101 25005675 ELMENSOURI KHADIJA Groupe 1
102 24015251 ELMOUADINE FATIMA EZZAHRA Groupe 1
103 25014404 ENNAJJAR HANANE Groupe 1
104 24015277 ER-RAHALI ZAKARIAE Groupe 1
105 24015275 ER.RABEHY ELAARCHA Groupe 1
106 24015281 ERRAHMANI RAHMA Groupe 1
107 24008361 ES SABBAR BOTAINA Groupe 1
108 24015282 ES-SAOUFY CHAIMA Groupe 1
109 23008987 ESSAIDY SAIDA Groupe 1
110 25002756 ET-TAJY ABDELALI Groupe 1
111 25006066 EZ-ZAITOUNI HIND Groupe 1
112 25007708 FADDAL ANASS Groupe 1
113 25007595 FAHMI ROUAYNE Groupe 1
114 23005691 FAKRI SARA Groupe 1
115 25014273 FANID KHADIJA Groupe 1
116 25003562 FANNICH ZAHRA Groupe 1
117 25003319 FRIKH ZOHRA Groupe 1
118 24006553 GHAZI HAYAT Groupe 1
119 24015291 GRAICH JAMILA Groupe 1
120 24001235 GUANDOULI ZINEB Groupe 1
121 24008980 HABIBI Hasna Groupe 1
122 24005725 HADDADI FATIMA EZZAHRA Groupe 1
123 24005729 HAFIANI IMAN Groupe 1



Répartition des étudiants
Filière : LE Enseignement Secondaire – Langue Française (S2)  2025/2026

N° N⁰ d'apogée Nom Prénom Groupe
124 24008493 HAILAM BASMA Groupe 1
125 24015297 HALHAL SARA Groupe 1
126 24017077 HAMANI MARIYA Groupe 1
127 24003087 HAMDAOUI HANAE Groupe 1
128 25004789 HAMMAOUI HAYAT Groupe 1
129 24015308 HAMRI NOUHAILA Groupe 1
130 25014297 HETMANI MAJDA Groupe 1
131 25005695 HLYA MAJDELINE Groupe 1
132 24015317 HOUMOU MARWA Groupe 1
133 24005087 HRIMOU CHAYMAE Groupe 1
134 24015318 IAZZA MANAL Groupe 1
135 23007195 IBNELKABYR ILHAM Groupe 1
136 25002876 ICHI IMANE Groupe 1
137 25014886 IFRADEN MALIKA Groupe 1
138 25006852 JATOUR KHADIJA Groupe 1
139 24003506 JBBARI SALMA Groupe 1
140 25014367 JENAH JIHANE Groupe 1
141 25003296 KABBOURI FATIMA Groupe 1
142 25014888 KAK IMANE Groupe 1
143 25000892 KARIR WISSAL Groupe 1
144 25012255 KAS CHAIMAE Groupe 1
145 25014323 KHACHCHAN RAJAE Groupe 1
146 24012152 KHATIB YOUSSEF Groupe 1
147 24015348 KOUIDRY YOUSSEF Groupe 1
148 25014326 LAAMIRI YASMINE Groupe 1
149 25002939 LAATABI YOUSSEF Groupe 1
150 25014348 LAHRACH FATIMA EZZAHRAE Groupe 1
151 24015346 LAHRAIK MARIA Groupe 1
152 23015772 LAKBIR CHAYMAE Groupe 1
153 24015345 LAMHAMDI ZINEB Groupe 1
154 24006103 LEMDEBEL ASMA Groupe 1
155 25014347 LENOIR FATIMA ZAHRA Groupe 1
156 25014329 LOUIZI FATIMA-EZZAHRAE Groupe 1
157 25005756 M'GUILT SALMA Groupe 1
158 24010778 MAATAN FATIMA EZZAHRA Groupe 1
159 24015343 MADANI ASMAE Groupe 1
160 25011561 MAHIRI Aya Groupe 1
161 25014331 MAHROUQ IMANE Groupe 1
162 25014332 MAKHLOUF OMAIMA Groupe 1
163 25003535 MARHAB IBTISSAM Groupe 1
164 24004003 METEKHKHEM HAJAR Groupe 1



Répartition des étudiants
Filière : LE Enseignement Secondaire – Langue Française (S2)  2025/2026

N° N⁰ d'apogée Nom Prénom Groupe
165 24015340 MIFTAH BASMA Groupe 1
166 24015339 MISBAH IKRAM Groupe 1
167 24015338 MOSTATYA RAJAA Groupe 1
168 24008116 MOUHSINE DOUHA Groupe 1
169 24015337 MOUJANE RAMYA Groupe 1
170 25014335 MOUSSAIF MOHAMED AMINE Groupe 1
171 25006352 MOUSTANSIR OUMAYMA Groupe 1
172 24006142 MSALEK SOUMIYA Groupe 1
173 25002455 NACHAT KHADIJA Groupe 1
174 25007280 NAGHMOUCH MARWA Groupe 1
175 25005722 NAJAH KHADIJA Groupe 1
176 25014872 NAJJAATI BOUTAINA Groupe 1
177 24001102 NAMIQ MERIAM Groupe 1
178 24001158 NASRAOUI HIBA Groupe 1
179 24007237 NASSIRI IMANE Groupe 1
180 25014873 NFIGA SALMA Groupe 1
181 24015335 OUAADI ABDERRAHIM Groupe 1
182 25014447 OUADOUDI SALMA Groupe 1
183 25014449 OUAKRIM ESSAADIA Groupe 1
184 24014782 OUALLA CHAIMA Groupe 1
185 25014450 OUATACH ISMAIL Groupe 1
186 25007065 OUBERKA KHADIJA Groupe 1
187 24015328 OUCHOUH ZAKARIA Groupe 1
188 25005091 oudaoud hajiba Groupe 1
189 25007707 OUHRIMMOU IMANE Groupe 1
190 24015327 OUIDADI SOUNDOSS Groupe 1
191 24005879 OUKDIM REQUIA Groupe 1
192 24015322 OUKHOURCH SALMA Groupe 1
193 24009590 OULHAJ Ilyass Groupe 1
194 23012208 OUSSIDI CHAYMA Groupe 1
195 24015287 QABBAL FEDWA Groupe 1
196 23000705 RAGUAOUI MERIYEM Groupe 1
197 24000876 RAHI RAOUYA Groupe 1
198 24015319 RHAM MARWA Groupe 1
199 25014471 ROUICHAK KHADIJA Groupe 1
200 25014476 SAADAOUI AHLAM Groupe 1
201 24015311 SABRI AHMED Groupe 1
202 25014482 SABRI ILHAM Groupe 1
203 23015747 SAFAIR OUIDAD Groupe 1
204 24008204 SAHBAOUI OUMIMA Groupe 1
205 24002363 SAHIB AYA Groupe 1



Répartition des étudiants
Filière : LE Enseignement Secondaire – Langue Française (S2)  2025/2026

N° N⁰ d'apogée Nom Prénom Groupe
206 24015307 SAIDI MARYAMA Groupe 1
207 25006423 SAKI HIBA Groupe 1
208 24015306 SAKKAK IMANE Groupe 1
209 21004755 SALHI HAJAR Groupe 1
210 23012083 SALIHE ILHAM Groupe 1
211 25008342 SALIMI ASSYA Groupe 1
212 24006194 SAMYR FATIMA EZZAHRA Groupe 1
213 25014267 SELLOUK SARA Groupe 1
214 24015302 SIMOU MARIYEM Groupe 1
215 24015301 SITEA ZAKARIA Groupe 1
216 24015300 TAHIRI AMINA Groupe 1
217 25014887 TALBI HIBA Groupe 1
218 24008437 TALBOUR HAFSSA Groupe 1
219 24015299 TANASEHTE KHADIJA Groupe 1
220 25014239 TAOUARDA FATIMA Groupe 1
221 25014649 TAZZIT HANANE Groupe 1
222 25014652 TIABI ABDELKARIM Groupe 1
223 25014503 TOUIL HANANE Groupe 1
224 25004828 ZAGOUME NAOUAL Groupe 1
225 25008378 ZAYYAN SAADIA Groupe 1
226 24015293 ZEROIL HAMZA Groupe 1
227 25014493 ZINAOUI ZAKARIAE Groupe 1
228 25006949 ZOUBIRI AFAF Groupe 1



Répartition des étudiants
Filière : LE Enseignement Secondaire – Langue Française (S4)  2025/2026

N° N⁰ d'apogée Nom Prénom Groupe
1 24015183 AATAOUI LAYLA Groupe 1
2 24015185 ABAOUY MERYEM Groupe 1
3 24015188 AGHOUZAF LOUBNA Groupe 1
4 24015189 AGHRAY ASMA Groupe 1
5 24001272 AGLI YASSINE Groupe 1
6 24001678 AINOUSS MARYAM Groupe 1
7 24007695 AIT BERAHAL ABDERRAHMANE Groupe 1
8 24005918 AIT HSSAIN IKRAM Groupe 1
9 24005920 AIT HSSAIN OU HADDOU NAOUAL Groupe 1
10 24005922 AIT ICHOU FATIMA ZAHRA Groupe 1
11 24015194 AIT ICHOU NAIMA Groupe 1
12 24015197 AIT MARCHICH FADWA Groupe 1
13 24008472 AIT SERY SOUAD Groupe 1
14 23000084 AIT TALEB CHAKIRA Groupe 1
15 23010689 AIT-TAMI Khadija Groupe 1
16 24007803 AMAZYAN KHALID Groupe 1
17 24015206 AMHAL HIND Groupe 1
18 24005971 AZEAMI CHAIMAA Groupe 1
19 24015211 AZIZI HAFSA Groupe 1
20 24006255 BAADI AYA Groupe 1
21 24015212 BAALI CHAYMAE Groupe 1
22 24002528 BADAR FADMA Groupe 1
23 24015214 BAIZ NOHAILA Groupe 1
24 24015215 BAJADI ADIL Groupe 1
25 24015216 BANNAR MOHAMED Groupe 1
26 24015217 BEN BOUARIB RACHID Groupe 1
27 24015219 BEN TALEB ABDELILAH Groupe 1
28 23015766 BEN TALEB KHAWLA Groupe 1
29 24015220 BEN-MOUSSA SALMA Groupe 1
30 24002147 BENBELLA SAFA Groupe 1
31 24004032 BENCHAGRA Arwa Groupe 1
32 24001149 BOUABBADI MARWA Groupe 1
33 24001767 BOUDIH MINA Groupe 1
34 24015223 BOUHRAOUA NADA Groupe 1
35 24015224 BOUNIMI MARIEM Groupe 1
36 24015225 BOUQNITRA AYA Groupe 1
37 23005989 BOUSSTA RABHA Groupe 1
38 24006004 BOUTAJOUATE FATIMA EZZAHRA Groupe 1
39 23010141 BRAITIT KHALID Groupe 1
40 24000168 CHAJIAA WIAME Groupe 1
41 24003066 CHEGDALI NAJWA Groupe 1



Répartition des étudiants
Filière : LE Enseignement Secondaire – Langue Française (S4)  2025/2026

N° N⁰ d'apogée Nom Prénom Groupe
42 24015228 CHIBANE OMAR Groupe 1
43 24005796 CHMITI SOUHAIB Groupe 1
44 24006012 CHOUMA FATIMA EZAHRA Groupe 1
45 24001951 DAOUDI KHADIJA Groupe 1
46 24001950 DAOUDI MALIKA Groupe 1
47 24015230 DARDOURI SAFAA Groupe 1
48 24005826 EDDALI SALOUA Groupe 1
49 24003168 EDDAOUDI KHADIJA Groupe 1
50 24006015 EL AAZZOUZY SANA Groupe 1
51 24010713 EL ARFAOUI AMMAR Groupe 1
52 24015233 EL FAKHAR  SARA Groupe 1
53 23006998 EL FALLAKY LOUBNA Groupe 1
54 24015236 EL GARNI FATIMA ZAHRA Groupe 1
55 24001151 EL GHALMI RAHMA Groupe 1
56 24015238 EL GUMIRI LAMYAA Groupe 1
57 24015242 EL HAMAMY IKRAM Groupe 1
58 24004885 EL HAMIDI MERYEM Groupe 1
59 24005683 EL HARBILI ILYASS Groupe 1
60 24015246 EL HARMANI OUMAIMA Groupe 1
61 24007167 EL HATIMY MERIEM Groupe 1
62 24002369 EL JADYRY NOUHAILA Groupe 1
63 24006324 EL KOUCHE ABDELILAH Groupe 1
64 24003365 EL MAADOUDI YOUSRA Groupe 1
65 24015248 EL MAHMOUDY ZINEB Groupe 1
66 24002723 EL MALKI MERYEM Groupe 1
67 24010156 EL MANDILI Fatima Zahra Groupe 1
68 24007174 EL MOTARAJY ISMAIL Groupe 1
69 24008347 EL MOUFADI LOBNA Groupe 1
70 23010107 EL MOUKHLIK HABIBA Groupe 1
71 24005692 EL QORI RIM Groupe 1
72 24015252 EL RHATFANI WISSAL Groupe 1
73 24005902 EL YAAKOUBY FATIMA Groupe 1
74 24015264 EL- GHARIS SALMA Groupe 1
75 24015235 EL-FATNI RIHABE Groupe 1
76 24015259 ELARCHI INTISSAR HOURIA Groupe 1
77 24015262 ELFARSAOUI MARIAM Groupe 1
78 23005998 ELHANSALI HANANE Groupe 1
79 24002968 ELJABIRI OTHMANE Groupe 1
80 24006529 ELKHARMOUDI HIBA Groupe 1
81 24008608 ELLAOUIZI SOKAINA Groupe 1
82 24017078 ELMOKHTARI AMAL Groupe 1



Répartition des étudiants
Filière : LE Enseignement Secondaire – Langue Française (S4)  2025/2026

N° N⁰ d'apogée Nom Prénom Groupe
83 24015251 ELMOUADINE FATIMA EZZAHRA Groupe 1
84 24015277 ER-RAHALI ZAKARIAE Groupe 1
85 24015275 ER.RABEHY ELAARCHA Groupe 1
86 24015281 ERRAHMANI RAHMA Groupe 1
87 24008361 ES SABBAR BOTAINA Groupe 1
88 24015282 ES-SAOUFY CHAIMA Groupe 1
89 23008987 ESSAIDY SAIDA Groupe 1
1 24015284 ETTAKI SANAA Groupe 2
2 24015285 EZ-ZIAT IKRAM Groupe 2
3 24004924 FAIZ Zineb Groupe 2
4 23005691 FAKRI SARA Groupe 2
5 24015289 FETNASSI NIHAD Groupe 2
6 24015290 GHAMALI AYA Groupe 2
7 24006553 GHAZI HAYAT Groupe 2
8 24015291 GRAICH JAMILA Groupe 2
9 24001235 GUANDOULI ZINEB Groupe 2
10 24008980 HABIBI Hasna Groupe 2
11 24005725 HADDADI FATIMA EZZAHRA Groupe 2
12 24015294 HAGOUCH CHAIMA Groupe 2
13 24015297 HALHAL SARA Groupe 2
14 24017077 HAMANI MARIYA Groupe 2
15 24003087 HAMDAOUI HANAE Groupe 2
16 23005295 HAMDAOUI MERYEM Groupe 2
17 24003767 HAMDI HAFSA Groupe 2
18 24015308 HAMRI NOUHAILA Groupe 2
19 24015312 HMANI AZIZA Groupe 2
20 24015317 HOUMOU MARWA Groupe 2
21 24005087 HRIMOU CHAYMAE Groupe 2
22 24015318 IAZZA MANAL Groupe 2
23 23007195 IBNELKABYR ILHAM Groupe 2
24 24002437 JAAFAR SOUKAINA Groupe 2
25 24001997 JAMAL MANAL Groupe 2
26 24003506 JBBARI SALMA Groupe 2
27 23007962 JIBOU FATIMA EZZAHRA Groupe 2
28 24009525 KAMAL Ikram Groupe 2
29 24012152 KHATIB YOUSSEF Groupe 2
30 24001363 KHAYATTE OMAYMA Groupe 2
31 24015349 KHIARI MIRIEM Groupe 2
32 24015348 KOUIDRY YOUSSEF Groupe 2
33 24015344 L'BREK MARIAME Groupe 2
34 23015775 LAGHOUIZI JOUMANA Groupe 2



Répartition des étudiants
Filière : LE Enseignement Secondaire – Langue Française (S4)  2025/2026

N° N⁰ d'apogée Nom Prénom Groupe
35 24015346 LAHRAIK MARIA Groupe 2
36 23015772 LAKBIR CHAYMAE Groupe 2
37 24015345 LAMHAMDI ZINEB Groupe 2
38 22009342 LAMRABET HIBA Groupe 2
39 24006103 LEMDEBEL ASMA Groupe 2
40 24010778 MAATAN FATIMA EZZAHRA Groupe 2
41 24015343 MADANI ASMAE Groupe 2
42 24015342 MAHBOUB HOSSAM Groupe 2
43 24015341 MESHOUL HAJAR Groupe 2
44 24004003 METEKHKHEM HAJAR Groupe 2
45 24015340 MIFTAH BASMA Groupe 2
46 24015339 MISBAH IKRAM Groupe 2
47 24015338 MOSTATYA RAJAA Groupe 2
48 24008116 MOUHSINE DOUHA Groupe 2
49 24015337 MOUJANE RAMYA Groupe 2
50 24015336 MOURID LATIFA Groupe 2
51 24006142 MSALEK SOUMIYA Groupe 2
52 24001158 NASRAOUI HIBA Groupe 2
53 24007237 NASSIRI IMANE Groupe 2
54 24015335 OUAADI ABDERRAHIM Groupe 2
55 24014782 OUALLA CHAIMA Groupe 2
56 24015333 OUATIK HIBA Groupe 2
57 24015332 OUBALAYD IKHLEF Groupe 2
58 24015328 OUCHOUH ZAKARIA Groupe 2
59 23005636 OUGAALI HAMZA Groupe 2
60 24015327 OUIDADI SOUNDOSS Groupe 2
61 24005879 OUKDIM REQUIA Groupe 2
62 24015322 OUKHOURCH SALMA Groupe 2
63 23012208 OUSSIDI CHAYMA Groupe 2
64 24007282 OUSSOUL Hanane Groupe 2
65 24015287 QABBAL FEDWA Groupe 2
66 23000705 RAGUAOUI MERIYEM Groupe 2
67 24000876 RAHI RAOUYA Groupe 2
68 24015319 RHAM MARWA Groupe 2
69 24015316 SABER YOUNESS Groupe 2
70 24015311 SABRI AHMED Groupe 2
71 23015747 SAFAIR OUIDAD Groupe 2
72 24008204 SAHBAOUI OUMIMA Groupe 2
73 24002363 SAHIB AYA Groupe 2
74 24015307 SAIDI MARYAMA Groupe 2
75 24015306 SAKKAK IMANE Groupe 2



Répartition des étudiants
Filière : LE Enseignement Secondaire – Langue Française (S4)  2025/2026

N° N⁰ d'apogée Nom Prénom Groupe
76 21004755 SALHI HAJAR Groupe 2
77 23012083 SALIHE ILHAM Groupe 2
78 24006194 SAMYR FATIMA EZZAHRA Groupe 2
79 24002773 SIDQUI HIBA Groupe 2
80 24015302 SIMOU MARIYEM Groupe 2
81 24015301 SITEA ZAKARIA Groupe 2
82 24015300 TAHIRI AMINA Groupe 2
83 24008437 TALBOUR HAFSSA Groupe 2
84 24015299 TANASEHTE KHADIJA Groupe 2
85 24009801 TEBAI Ilham Groupe 2
86 24015296 TOUIJER FATIMAEZZAHRA Groupe 2
87 24001260 TOUNAD NOHAYLA Groupe 2
88 24008523 ZAHIRI SALMA Groupe 2
89 24005901 ZARET FATIMA EZZAHRA Groupe 2
90 24015293 ZEROIL HAMZA Groupe 2
91 23001394 ZOHIR MANAR Groupe 2



Répartition des étudiants
Filière : LE Enseignement Secondaire – Langue Française (S6) 2025/2026

N° N⁰ d'apogée Nom Prénom Groupe
1 23015748 ABBOU FATIM-EZZAHRA Groupe 1
2 23000892 ABOUKAR IBTIHAL Groupe 1
3 23015755 ACHBANI NORA Groupe 1
4 23015742 AFKHAR ABDESSAMAD Groupe 1
5 22003837 AFQUIR CHAIMA Groupe 1
6 23015753 AGOUZAL YASSINE Groupe 1
7 23015759 AIT ELFAKIR KHAOULA Groupe 1
8 23002200 AIT MALLOUK SANA Groupe 1
9 23008757 ANNANI YASSAMINE Groupe 1
10 22011311 AZEDINE HAJAR Groupe 1
11 22004518 AZIZI HALIMA Groupe 1
12 23015770 BAAOU MOUNYA Groupe 1
13 23000398 BACHEBOUCH RIHABE Groupe 1
14 23001968 BAIDANE AYA Groupe 1
15 23015764 BAKHOUCH WISSAL Groupe 1
16 22010882 BELBACHIR Ranya Groupe 1
17 23012272 BELKHATTAF WIAM Groupe 1
18 23003640 BEN KAROUM Hiba Groupe 1
19 23015766 BEN TALEB KHAWLA Groupe 1
20 23000902 BOUADI OUMAIMA Groupe 1
21 23000624 BOUGHAZAL HAJAR Groupe 1
22 23015773 BOUHOUCH RACHID Groupe 1
23 22011383 BOURIMECH SAADIA Groupe 1
24 23015774 BOUSSAOUD FATIMA-ZAHRA Groupe 1
25 23015746 BOUTAIB SALMA Groupe 1
26 23015741 BOUZANBOU HIBA Groupe 1
27 22012649 BOUZEMMOURI MARYEM Groupe 1
28 23015750 CHAHID HAJAR Groupe 1
29 22010565 DAMI MARIA Groupe 1
30 22005020 DMOU NADIA Groupe 1
31 23015776 EJJABBOUJI RAJAE Groupe 1
32 23012895 EL ARFAOUI AYA Groupe 1
33 23002120 EL BAGHAZAOUI AYA Groupe 1
34 22011207 EL GAOUI HAMZA Groupe 1
35 23015780 EL HAFA WIAM Groupe 1
36 22003411 EL HICHAMI ASMAA Groupe 1
37 23015743 EL MANSOURI SIHAM Groupe 1
38 23011765 EL MOUEDEN Fadoua Groupe 1
39 23015779 ELHADDYOUY NOURA Groupe 1
40 23008142 ELMAMOUNI DOUNIA Groupe 1
41 23015777 ERACHIDI OUMAYMA Groupe 1



Répartition des étudiants
Filière : LE Enseignement Secondaire – Langue Française (S6) 2025/2026

N° N⁰ d'apogée Nom Prénom Groupe
42 23008384 ERRAI NOUHAILA Groupe 1
43 23015752 HADANI AYA Groupe 1
44 24015786 HALIM MARIA Groupe 1
45 23009138 HAMDANI WISSAL Groupe 1
46 23015751 HAMRAOUI HOUDA Groupe 1
47 23000064 HARRATI MANAL Groupe 1
48 23008188 IGHRAM YOUNESS Groupe 1
49 23015758 JALAL ANAS Groupe 1
50 23000419 KARAMA HOUDA Groupe 1
51 22003394 KAS MARYEM Groupe 1
52 22001425 KHADIM WAFA Groupe 1
53 24015785 KHOUKHI MARYAM Groupe 1
54 23015775 LAGHOUIZI JOUMANA Groupe 1
55 23015772 LAKBIR CHAYMAE Groupe 1
56 22009342 LAMRABET HIBA Groupe 1
57 23000872 LEAZIZI SELMA Groupe 1
58 23015760 LENDANI MERYEM Groupe 1
59 23010482 MANDINE Ryme Groupe 1
60 23015749 MASTE HAJAR Groupe 1
61 22005269 MAZOUGH NAJAT Groupe 1
62 23003182 MOUHAMADI Nada Groupe 1
63 23015767 MRABET SARA Groupe 1
64 23007943 NAJDI BASMA Groupe 1
65 23015745 NAJEME HIBA Groupe 1
66 23004902 OUBAHASSOU ABIR Groupe 1
67 23008590 OUCHEKKOU BAHIJA Groupe 1
68 23005636 OUGAALI HAMZA Groupe 1
69 23001343 OUKHCHINE HAYTAM Groupe 1
70 23003395 SAADI Hiba Groupe 1
71 23000473 SABIR MOUNA Groupe 1
72 23015747 SAFAIR OUIDAD Groupe 1
73 22004422 SHAIMI IMANE Groupe 1
74 23015765 SKARO NAIMA Groupe 1
75 23015763 TALEBI MARYEM Groupe 1
76 23002819 TAMADOUALTE Abderrahim Groupe 1
77 22005212 WAARAB AMINA Groupe 1
78 23015756 ZAHAR IMANE Groupe 1
79 23015762 ZAIN ZAINIBA Groupe 1



Répartition des étudiants
Filière : LE Enseignement Secondaire – Langue Arabe (S2) 2025/2026

N° N⁰ d'apogée Nom Prénom Groupe
1 25006514 ABDERRAFIA AYA Groupe 1
2 25015110 ACHAQ FATIMA-EZZAHRAE Groupe 1
3 25006529 ADDYA IBTISSAM Groupe 1
4 24014816 ADERDOR KHADDOUJ Groupe 1
5 24014912 AIT DAHHOU MARYEM Groupe 1
6 24014915 AIT GANI IMAN Groupe 1
7 25007653 AIT LAHCEN FATIMA Groupe 1
8 25012489 AIT LAHCEN IMANE Groupe 1
9 25015114 AIT LAMKADEM ZAHRA Groupe 1
10 24006909 AIT OUADIF ASMA Groupe 1
11 24014916 AIT SAID SAMYA Groupe 1
12 24014917 AIT TALAOUL SALMA Groupe 1
13 24006930 AKHRIBECH HIBA Groupe 1
14 23015912 AKIL HAMZA Groupe 1
15 25015095 AKIOUD HIBA Groupe 1
16 25001736 ALOUANI FEDWA Groupe 1
17 25015105 AMGHAR MERYAM Groupe 1
18 25014881 ANAMAR RACHIDA Groupe 1
19 25014735 ASSIKI FAIZA Groupe 1
20 25015111 ATOUF HASSNA Groupe 1
21 25015115 AZIZ ASSIYA Groupe 1
22 25005799 BADDOU LOUBNA Groupe 1
23 24014934 BAHADI SALMA Groupe 1
24 25012562 BAILIL KAOUTAR Groupe 1
25 24014940 BAMHAOUDI MAROUANE Groupe 1
26 25015123 BELAAQRA HANANE Groupe 1
27 25002053 BEN TOUZA FATIMA-ZAHRA Groupe 1
28 25002344 BENBRAITIT GHIZLANE Groupe 1
29 25014731 BENCHAFAI SARA Groupe 1
30 24014951 BOUANANE OUMAIMA Groupe 1
31 25007088 BOUCHALOU OUMAIMA Groupe 1
32 24005750 BOUDADI SALMA Groupe 1
33 24014958 BOUHRIM ASSIA Groupe 1
34 25014919 BOUJALLA CHAMS-EDDINE Groupe 1
35 25007604 BOUJARMOUN OUMAIMA Groupe 1
36 25002640 BOUM HAND FATIMA Groupe 1
37 25002147 CHAKIRI FATIMA EZZAHRA Groupe 1
38 25014732 CHAMMAKH AMINA Groupe 1
39 24009652 CHAOUKI LAMIA Groupe 1
40 24014977 DAOUI YOUNESSE Groupe 1
41 25014927 DAZAZ NABILA Groupe 1



Répartition des étudiants
Filière : LE Enseignement Secondaire – Langue Arabe (S2) 2025/2026

N° N⁰ d'apogée Nom Prénom Groupe
42 25008340 ED-DERYOUCH NOHAILA Groupe 1
43 24014983 EL AISSAOUI MARYAM Groupe 1
44 25015141 EL AOUAD AMINE Groupe 1
45 23015961 EL FALLAH FATIMA-EZZAHRAA Groupe 1
46 25014727 EL HACHTE FATIMA EZZAHRA Groupe 1
47 25014918 EL HAMRY SOMIA Groupe 1
48 25012187 EL HAOUARI FATIME-ZAHRAE Groupe 1
49 25005554 EL IBRAHIMI IMANE Groupe 1
50 25014864 EL IGASSI NOURA Groupe 1
51 25012109 EL JEBBOURI FADWA Groupe 1
52 25002655 EL MAGHRAOUI FATIMA-EZZAHRA Groupe 1
53 25014730 EL MOUDDEN ZINEB Groupe 1
54 24007176 EL OMARY FATIMA EZZAHRA Groupe 1
55 25004026 EL-ARCHI IKRAM Groupe 1
56 25014736 EL-QASEMY HIBA Groupe 1
57 25015119 ELHAFYDY SALMA Groupe 1
58 25004530 ELHOUSSAINI NOUHAILA Groupe 1
59 25015101 ELLATIFI KHADIJA Groupe 1
60 25014734 ELMTOUGUI WAFA Groupe 1
61 25014738 ELOMARI MOHAMED Groupe 1
62 25015128 ELOUARGUI HANANE Groupe 1
63 25015117 ELQASEH HAMZA Groupe 1
64 25014650 EN-NMIRATE CHAYMAE Groupe 1
65 25015147 ERRAHALI HASNA Groupe 1
66 25014924 ERRAHMOUNI FATIMA EZZAHRA Groupe 1
67 25002572 ES-SEDDIQ NAOUAL Groupe 1
68 25010268 ES-SOUSY ZAYNEB Groupe 1
69 23016059 ESSARBI HALIMA Groupe 1
70 25014739 EZ-ZOUYN AMINA Groupe 1
71 23016601 FARHATE FATIMA ZAHRAE Groupe 1
72 25009095 FTITEM MOHAMED Groupe 1
73 24015015 GRYANE SALMA Groupe 1
74 25014921 HAKMI ANASS Groupe 1
75 24015020 HALLABOU SAIDA Groupe 1
76 25015134 HALYM HIBA Groupe 1
77 24015253 HALYM IKRAME Groupe 1
78 24006898 HBIBI NAOUAL Groupe 1
79 25015126 HIDA NACIRA Groupe 1
80 25014925 HIDRONE ASSYA Groupe 1
81 24015026 IFISSI SOUAD Groupe 1
82 25014876 IHITASSEN NABIL Groupe 1



Répartition des étudiants
Filière : LE Enseignement Secondaire – Langue Arabe (S2) 2025/2026

N° N⁰ d'apogée Nom Prénom Groupe
83 24011833 IKKOU AMINA Groupe 1
84 24015028 IMAI NAIMA Groupe 1
85 23016610 ISMAILI CHAIMA Groupe 1
86 25004257 JWAOU SALMA Groupe 1
87 25007747 KHALLOUK KHADIJA Groupe 1
88 24015035 KHARBOUCH AYA Groupe 1
89 25002931 KHINICH NAAIMA Groupe 1
90 24015038 KONION MARWA Groupe 1
91 24015347 LAAKOUBI ZAINAB Groupe 1
92 25001060 LAAREJ WIJDANE Groupe 1
93 24015040 LAASSLI WISSAL Groupe 1
94 24015050 LAGHLID ES-SAID Groupe 1
95 25014907 LAHLOU KHADIJA Groupe 1
96 25015104 LAHMAR KHADIJA Groupe 1
97 24010694 LAMHAOUAS DOHA Groupe 1
98 24015061 LAMNOUAR KHAOULA Groupe 1
99 24015062 LAOUEZ AYA Groupe 1
100 25006626 LAYDI SALMA Groupe 1
101 25014883 LIHIAOUI SAID Groupe 1
102 24015064 LOUKRISSI CHAIMAE Groupe 1
103 24007229 MARGHICH ZAINAB Groupe 1
104 25010365 MAROUANE SOUKAINA Groupe 1
105 23016693 MARZAK IHSSANE Groupe 1
106 25006309 MARZOUQ KHADIJA Groupe 1
107 25006386 MOUALI ABDERRAZAK Groupe 1
108 25005961 NACHAT RAJAA Groupe 1
109 25014737 NACHAT SALMA Groupe 1
110 25004268 NAJI FATIMA-EZZAHRA Groupe 1
111 25015228 OUADOUD KHADIJA Groupe 1
112 25006318 OUASSOU OUASSILA Groupe 1
113 25003184 OUAZIF CHAYMAE Groupe 1
114 24015079 OUBAHDOU NISSRINE Groupe 1
115 25003194 OUBOUHANNA MAROUA Groupe 1
116 24015080 OUCHAOU SIHAM Groupe 1
117 25006792 OUFKIR BRAHIM Groupe 1
118 25014930 OUIKHALFEN AICHA Groupe 1
119 25014891 OUMAIMA ZIZZI Groupe 1
120 25006639 OUMASOUD FATIHA Groupe 1
121 24015086 OUMOULID FATIMA-ZAHRA Groupe 1
122 25010284 OURAHOU KHADIJA Groupe 1
123 24015090 OURRAISS SALMA Groupe 1



Répartition des étudiants
Filière : LE Enseignement Secondaire – Langue Arabe (S2) 2025/2026

N° N⁰ d'apogée Nom Prénom Groupe
124 25003266 OUSSLATI FATIMA-EZZAHRA Groupe 1
125 25015150 OUZGAGH KAWTAR Groupe 1
126 25014742 OUZOUKRE HANANE Groupe 1
127 24010533 RABBAH SIHAME Groupe 1
128 23016714 RAI NEZHA Groupe 1
129 24015159 RIDDA DOAE Groupe 1
130 25008336 SABRY MAROUA Groupe 1
131 25015116 SAOUDI SALMA Groupe 1
132 24015164 SIBBOU FATIMA-EZZAHRAE Groupe 1
133 24006793 TALI IMANE Groupe 1
134 25008364 TIGHAZDIST FATIMA Groupe 1
135 25014931 TOUMI SOUMAYA Groupe 1
136 25004347 TOURABI SANAA Groupe 1
137 25014740 TOUTAOUI OUMAIMA Groupe 1
138 25007700 TOUZARA SOUKAINA Groupe 1
139 25008374 ZAGHOUAL FATIMA Groupe 1
140 24008234 ZAHIRI SIHAME Groupe 1
141 25014608 ZEGGOUT NOUHAILA Groupe 1
142 25015107 ZENIBER MAJDA Groupe 1



Répartition des étudiants
Filière : LE Enseignement Secondaire – Langue Arabe (S4)

 2025/2026

N° N⁰ d'apogée Nom Prénom Groupe
1 24014815 ABERKOUK HANANE Groupe 1
2 24014905 ABS FATIMA EZ.ZAHRA Groupe 1
3 24014908 ADAABOUZ HANANE Groupe 1
4 24014816 ADERDOR KHADDOUJ Groupe 1
5 24014817 AHRAIMIDA IMANE Groupe 1
6 24014911 AIT ADELS HAFSA Groupe 1
7 24006878 AIT BAH MERIEM Groupe 1
8 24014912 AIT DAHHOU MARYEM Groupe 1
9 24014914 AIT ELHADDOUCHI SABAE Groupe 1
10 24014915 AIT GANI IMAN Groupe 1
11 24002652 AIT HAMID MAROUA Groupe 1
12 24014916 AIT SAID SAMYA Groupe 1
13 24014917 AIT TALAOUL SALMA Groupe 1
14 24000930 AIT-ETTAMI AHMED Groupe 1
15 24006244 AITELHADJ HAJAR Groupe 1
16 24014922 AKABLI SAFAE Groupe 1
17 24014923 ALOUANE HAJAR Groupe 1
18 23016457 AMAHMOUD SALMA Groupe 1
19 24012953 AMRAOUI SALMA Groupe 1
20 24014925 AOMARI IMANE Groupe 1
21 24005662 AOUAD ZAKARIA Groupe 1
22 23005959 AQQA MOHAMED Groupe 1
23 23016069 ARBATYA HAFSA Groupe 1
24 24006637 ARROUM FADOUA Groupe 1
25 24014926 ASSADI MOUNA Groupe 1
26 24014927 ATARBY HAJAR Groupe 1
27 24014929 ATBIR HAJAR Groupe 1
28 24014930 ATI MARIEM Groupe 1
29 23016461 ATNANE MERIEM Groupe 1
30 24014931 AZARAF HAJAR Groupe 1
31 24014932 AZDOUD BOCHRA Groupe 1
32 24014933 AZZOUAOUI HASSNA Groupe 1
33 24014934 BAHADI SALMA Groupe 1
34 23016464 BAHROURE SANA Groupe 1
35 21000777 BAIADA ABDELAZIZ Groupe 1
36 24014936 BAJADDY MERIAM Groupe 1
37 24014938 BAJKALE OUSSAMA Groupe 1
38 24014939 BAKKASSE HAYAT Groupe 1
39 24014940 BAMHAOUDI MAROUANE Groupe 1
40 24005560 BANNOUR FATIMA Groupe 1
41 24010962 BARNI HANANE Groupe 1



Répartition des étudiants
Filière : LE Enseignement Secondaire – Langue Arabe (S4)

 2025/2026

N° N⁰ d'apogée Nom Prénom Groupe
42 24003092 BASSOS HAJAR Groupe 1
43 24007831 BELHADI NOUHAILA Groupe 1
44 24014942 BEN ABBOU AZIZA Groupe 1
45 24014944 BEN CHEIKH IKRAM Groupe 1
46 23010134 BEN KHALLOUF NOURA Groupe 1
47 24007006 BEN KHEDDA SOUKAINA Groupe 1
48 24005735 BEN ZAGHAR NAOUAL Groupe 1
49 24010552 BENCHATTOU SALMA Groupe 1
50 24014945 BENCHEIKH AMINA Groupe 1
51 23007991 BENELGHANI ATIKA Groupe 1
52 24014947 BENNIS FATIHA Groupe 1
53 24014948 BERTOUT NABILA Groupe 1
54 24014949 BHAIRI HAJAR Groupe 1
55 24014957 BOU-HAOULA FATIMA ZAHRA Groupe 1
56 24014950 BOUABOUDE MARIAM Groupe 1
57 24014951 BOUANANE OUMAIMA Groupe 1
58 24014952 BOUAOUDA IKRAM Groupe 1
59 24014954 BOUDRAA HASNAE Groupe 1
60 24014955 BOUELARAYK LATIFA Groupe 1
61 24014956 BOUGHOUFALA SARA Groupe 1
62 24014958 BOUHRIM ASSIA Groupe 1
63 24014959 BOUJDID HAJAR Groupe 1
64 24010812 BOUKONTAR NOURA Groupe 1
65 23007936 BOULMANE WISSAL Groupe 1
66 24008552 BOUMAHDI IKRAM Groupe 1
67 24014964 BOUNZAYH HANAN Groupe 1
68 24007674 BOUQADOUS NOUHAILA Groupe 1
69 24005771 BOURJ HANAN Groupe 1
70 24006705 BOUTFIDI NAIMA Groupe 1
71 24014972 BOUZZIT LOUBNA Groupe 1
72 24010975 CAIDI AMAL Groupe 1
73 24008291 CHAABAOUI LATIFA Groupe 1
74 24014974 CHAHBOUN ZAKARIA Groupe 1
75 24010015 CHAIRA NADYA Groupe 1
76 24014975 CHATOUI MARYAM Groupe 1
77 24011966 CHBANI IKRAME Groupe 1
78 24010819 CHIKHAOUI SOUAD Groupe 1
79 24007770 CHOUIK AYA Groupe 1
80 21000238 DAHANE IKRAM Groupe 1
81 24006294 DAHBI LAILA Groupe 1
82 24014976 DAHHOU AYOUB Groupe 1



Répartition des étudiants
Filière : LE Enseignement Secondaire – Langue Arabe (S4)

 2025/2026

N° N⁰ d'apogée Nom Prénom Groupe
83 23005823 DAHIR OUSSAMA Groupe 1
84 24014977 DAOUI YOUNESSE Groupe 1
85 24014978 DARKAOUI SOUMIA Groupe 1
86 24014979 DBAAI IKRAM Groupe 1
87 24014980 DOUIDA IMANE Groupe 1
88 24014981 ED MAISSI FATIMA EZZAHRA Groupe 1
89 24014983 EL AISSAOUI MARYAM Groupe 1
90 24014984 EL AZIZ SALMA Groupe 1
91 24014986 EL BAMIKI NACEREDDINE Groupe 1
92 24007817 EL GHAOUAT IMANE Groupe 1
93 24014987 EL HABIB SALMA Groupe 1
94 24010456 EL HALALI MARIAM Groupe 1
95 24006513 EL HAMRAOUI LEILA Groupe 1
96 24008339 EL HANSALI SALMA Groupe 1
97 24014988 EL HARIMS HANANE Groupe 1
98 24014989 EL HARRACH ASMAE Groupe 1
99 24014990 EL HOR MERYEM Groupe 1
100 24014991 EL KAYYAS WISSALE Groupe 1
101 24014992 EL MAHMOUDY ABDESSADEK Groupe 1
102 24010828 EL MAYMOUNY HASNA Groupe 1
103 24015256 EL MIFTAHY SAMIRA Groupe 1
104 24007176 EL OMARY FATIMA EZZAHRA Groupe 1
105 24014997 EL OUAZIZI AYA Groupe 1
106 24005889 EL QESRY NOURA Groupe 1
107 24008597 EL YAZAMI MOHAMED Groupe 1
108 24001172 EL-BAKHTY SAMIRA Groupe 1
109 24000704 EL-HADINE NISRINE Groupe 1
110 24006833 EL-HANBETTE AYA Groupe 1
111 24014998 ELBARAKA JAMILA Groupe 1
112 24007986 ELGHEZAOUY MARYEM Groupe 1
113 24005933 ELKHAIRAOUI HANANE Groupe 1
114 22007851 ELOUAFI WIJDANE Groupe 1
115 24007075 EN NASERY FATIMA ZAHRA Groupe 1
116 24015002 ENNASIRI  FATIMA EZZAHRAE Groupe 1
117 24011086 ER RAOUY SAIDA Groupe 1
118 24015003 ER-RAMOUCHY FATIMA Groupe 1
119 23006014 ERRABBANI HAJAR Groupe 1
120 24006556 ERRIQIOUI HAMZA Groupe 1
121 24007190 ES SAFSSAFI SHAYMAE Groupe 1
1 24015004 ES.SABBAR SIHAM Groupe 2
2 24015005 ESSABRI KHADIJA Groupe 2



Répartition des étudiants
Filière : LE Enseignement Secondaire – Langue Arabe (S4)

 2025/2026

N° N⁰ d'apogée Nom Prénom Groupe
3 24015006 ESSADIKY FATIMA ZAHRA Groupe 2
4 24006347 ESSALEHY LAYLA Groupe 2
5 23016059 ESSARBI HALIMA Groupe 2
6 24015007 ESSBAY HAJAR Groupe 2
7 24008043 ET TALEBY OUMAIMA Groupe 2
8 24006857 ET TAOUIL LOUBNA Groupe 2
9 24007193 ET-TOUMI KHADIJA Groupe 2
10 24015009 EZ-ZAHIRI SALMA Groupe 2
11 24015008 EZBIRI KHADIJA Groupe 2
12 23016597 EZZAHERY ABDELMOUNAIM Groupe 2
13 24015010 EZZITOUNI RIDA Groupe 2
14 24001983 FADIL IBTISSAM Groupe 2
15 23016601 FARHATE FATIMA ZAHRAE Groupe 2
16 24006549 FERTAHI MARYEM Groupe 2
17 24015012 FETTAH HANANE Groupe 2
18 24005720 FILLALI HIND Groupe 2
19 24015013 FITAH SIHAM Groupe 2
20 24008759 GAURCHINI HIBA Groupe 2
21 24015014 GHABBAR HIBA Groupe 2
22 23000457 GHAIBI AMINA Groupe 2
23 24015015 GRYANE SALMA Groupe 2
24 24015016 HABIBOU BOUTHAYNA Groupe 2
25 24015017 HABIC KHADIJA Groupe 2
26 24015018 HACHEM MERYEM Groupe 2
27 24008062 HAJJOUB KHAOULA Groupe 2
28 24015019 HAKIMI JAMILA Groupe 2
29 24015020 HALLABOU SAIDA Groupe 2
30 24015253 HALYM IKRAME Groupe 2
31 24008065 HAMDAOUI AZIZA Groupe 2
32 24006364 HAMI FADOUA Groupe 2
33 24010597 HANSALI FATIMA Groupe 2
34 24015021 HAOU MOUNA Groupe 2
35 24015022 HAYOUQ BASMA Groupe 2
36 24015023 HMIT SAFA Groupe 2
37 24008071 HRAOUI HANANE Groupe 2
38 24015026 IFISSI SOUAD Groupe 2
39 24015028 IMAI NAIMA Groupe 2
40 24006064 JAMILI FATIMA ZAHRA Groupe 2
41 24013003 KADIRI FIRDAOUS Groupe 2
42 23005168 KADRY ANASS Groupe 2
43 23015659 KAMOUNI JAMAL Groupe 2



Répartition des étudiants
Filière : LE Enseignement Secondaire – Langue Arabe (S4)

 2025/2026

N° N⁰ d'apogée Nom Prénom Groupe
44 24006574 KARAM ZAHRA Groupe 2
45 24015035 KHARBOUCH AYA Groupe 2
46 24015037 KHOU SIHAM Groupe 2
47 24015038 KONION MARWA Groupe 2
48 24015039 LAADIME SIHAM Groupe 2
49 24015040 LAASSLI WISSAL Groupe 2
50 24015046 LACHQAR SOUMIA Groupe 2
51 24015050 LAGHLID ES-SAID Groupe 2
52 24015054 LAHARI HAJAR Groupe 2
53 24015056 LAHRAOUI NOUHAILA Groupe 2
54 24015058 LAKHAL SANAA Groupe 2
55 24015060 LAMAACHI SAID Groupe 2
56 24010694 LAMHAOUAS DOHA Groupe 2
57 24015062 LAOUEZ AYA Groupe 2
58 24015063 LAZZAZ HIND Groupe 2
59 23000873 LEBRIRI MAJDA Groupe 2
60 24015064 LOUKRISSI CHAIMAE Groupe 2
61 24008393 MAHTAR WISSALE Groupe 2
62 24015067 MAJDOUL ZAHIRA Groupe 2
63 23010157 MANSORI MOUNIA Groupe 2
64 24015068 MANSSOURI MOHAMED Groupe 2
65 23016693 MARZAK IHSSANE Groupe 2
66 24006615 MECHAL NISRINE Groupe 2
67 24015069 MENDYL HAMZA Groupe 2
68 24015072 MOHAMDI FATIMA Groupe 2
69 24015073 MOUJANE KHADIJA Groupe 2
70 23016699 MOUSSAOUI HAJAR Groupe 2
71 24015074 NACIREDDINE MHAMED Groupe 2
72 24006655 OMAIRI OUMAIMA Groupe 2
73 24015156 OU-TER ABDELLAH Groupe 2
74 24015075 OUABDELLAH CHAYMAE Groupe 2
75 24015076 OUALLA ABDERRAHIM Groupe 2
76 24001067 OUALMAM ICHRAK Groupe 2
77 24008890 OUALOUI KHADIJA Groupe 2
78 24006664 OUAMOU SANA Groupe 2
79 24015078 OUAZI RACHIDA Groupe 2
80 24015079 OUBAHDOU NISSRINE Groupe 2
81 24015080 OUCHAOU SIHAM Groupe 2
82 24015081 OUHALLI MOHAMED Groupe 2
83 24015084 OUHAMMOU IBTISAM Groupe 2
84 24015083 OUHAMMOU ISMAIL Groupe 2



Répartition des étudiants
Filière : LE Enseignement Secondaire – Langue Arabe (S4)

 2025/2026

N° N⁰ d'apogée Nom Prénom Groupe
85 24015085 OUIFQI YASSINE Groupe 2
86 23016708 OUMMISSE ZINEB Groupe 2
87 24015086 OUMOULID FATIMA-ZAHRA Groupe 2
88 24015088 OUNAJDI HIBA Groupe 2
89 24015090 OURRAISS SALMA Groupe 2
90 24015155 OUTASSAFTE HAJAR Groupe 2
91 23016714 RAI NEZHA Groupe 2
92 23016715 RAJOUANI MALIKA Groupe 2
93 24015157 RAMADAN IBTISSAM Groupe 2
94 24015158 REZINE AYA Groupe 2
95 23016718 REZQI HAMZA Groupe 2
96 24008190 RHABAOUI KHOLOUD Groupe 2
97 24015159 RIDDA DOAE Groupe 2
98 24003184 SABAAOUAQUE WISSAL Groupe 2
99 24015160 SAGHIR YASSINE Groupe 2
100 23016724 SALAM HASNA Groupe 2
101 24015161 SALHI SALMA Groupe 2
102 24015162 SALLAH KHADIJA Groupe 2
103 24015163 SEMLALI DOUNIA Groupe 2
104 24015164 SIBBOU FATIMA-EZZAHRAE Groupe 2
105 23016729 SKIKINE MARIAM Groupe 2
106 24015166 SLIMANE FATIMA Groupe 2
107 24008436 SMAHI AICHA Groupe 2
108 24015169 TABOUNT SOPHYA Groupe 2
109 24003596 TALISS KHADIJA Groupe 2
110 23016737 TIOUZI OUMAIMA Groupe 2
111 24006809 TOUNANI SIHAM Groupe 2
112 23016741 TOURABI ANAS Groupe 2
113 24015175 YACINI NISRINE Groupe 2
114 23013239 YOUNESS ABDELLAH Groupe 2
115 24006434 ZAHID YOUNES Groupe 2
116 24008234 ZAHIRI SIHAME Groupe 2



Répartition des étudiants
Filière : LE Enseignement Secondaire – Langue Arabe (S6)  2025/2026

N° N⁰ d'apogée Nom Prénom Groupe
1 23015894 AACHIR HAYAT Groupe 1
2 23015896 AAMAR KHADIJA Groupe 1
3 23009849 ABBAD OSAMA Groupe 1
4 23016438 ABDELBAKI IBTISSAM Groupe 1
5 23015890 ABDELHAQ ASMAE Groupe 1
6 23009348 ABDELLAOUI ZHOUR Groupe 1
7 23016443 ABID KARIMA Groupe 1
8 23015539 ABIDA MARIYAME Groupe 1
9 23015897 ADDIDI HASNA Groupe 1
10 23015899 ADLOUN NOHAILA Groupe 1
11 23015903 AGUIDA SALMA Groupe 1
12 23016448 AHADDAR KHADIJA Groupe 1
13 23007229 AHARROUY HIBA ALLAH Groupe 1
14 23016449 AHNOUCH IKRAM Groupe 1
15 23016450 AIJJOU KELTOUMA Groupe 1
16 23015905 AIT ALI OUBELLA CHAIMA Groupe 1
17 23016451 AIT BOUALI AMINE Groupe 1
18 23015907 AIT HAMMADI MARYAM Groupe 1
19 23010147 AIT HAMMOU HIND Groupe 1
20 23008101 AIT HMID KHADIJA Groupe 1
21 23015909 AIT KAACH NOUHAYLA Groupe 1
22 23016452 AIT KOURRI HAJAR Groupe 1
23 23016454 AIT ZAOUIT THAMI Groupe 1
24 23016455 AIT-ELHIRA YASSINE Groupe 1
25 23015911 AJBIB LAMYA Groupe 1
26 23015912 AKIL HAMZA Groupe 1
27 23016456 ALAHYANE HASSANIA Groupe 1
28 22010587 AMAAZAZ HASNA Groupe 1
29 23016457 AMAHMOUD SALMA Groupe 1
30 23016458 ANAFLOUS MOUAD Groupe 1
31 23016069 ARBATYA HAFSA Groupe 1
32 23016459 ARCHIKI NADIA Groupe 1
33 23006896 ASARKOUK RACHID Groupe 1
34 23005303 ASKOUR FADILA Groupe 1
35 23016460 ASKOUR MARYEM Groupe 1
36 23015913 ASSALOUNI IMAN Groupe 1
37 23016461 ATNANE MERIEM Groupe 1
38 23016462 AYT AMAR MARYA Groupe 1
39 23015920 AZALMAD IMANE Groupe 1
40 23001079 BAAZZI MARIAM Groupe 1
41 23016463 BABAKHOYA ASMAE Groupe 1



Répartition des étudiants
Filière : LE Enseignement Secondaire – Langue Arabe (S6)  2025/2026

N° N⁰ d'apogée Nom Prénom Groupe
42 23009241 BACHARKY MOHAMED Groupe 1
43 23009714 BAZI IMANE Groupe 1
44 23016465 BELAYOUCHIA KHAOULA Groupe 1
45 23016552 BELKHAL MARIAM Groupe 1
46 23016553 BELLA WARDA Groupe 1
47 23016554 BENBOUBKER HAFIDA Groupe 1
48 23015923 BENBROUK AYA Groupe 1
49 23016563 BENSERIA MAROUA Groupe 1
50 23006533 BERGHIZ SAMIHA Groupe 1
51 23015925 BOUAAZAOUI SARA Groupe 1
52 23015932 BOUFKARA KHADIJA Groupe 1
53 23015933 BOUGHALI HOUSSAM Groupe 1
54 23015935 BOUIMOUNNAD OUSSAMA Groupe 1
55 23016071 BOULHNA MOHAMED Groupe 1
56 23001923 BOURIDOU YASSINE Groupe 1
57 23010031 BOUSBA CHAIMAA Groupe 1
58 23015938 BOUSSAHET KHADIJA Groupe 1
59 23015939 BOUTANES CHAIMA Groupe 1
60 23015941 BOUTHIM JAMILA Groupe 1
61 23015943 BOUZID DOHA Groupe 1
62 23015945 CHADMI NAJIA Groupe 1
63 23015946 CHAHBOUN ZAINEB Groupe 1
64 23015948 CHAHIZZAMANE SOUNDOUS Groupe 1
65 23015949 CHAIB HAJAR Groupe 1
66 23015950 CHAKIF FATIMA_EZZAHRA Groupe 1
67 23005467 CHENNA NAJOUA Groupe 1
68 23016565 CHICHAOUI CHAIMAE Groupe 1
69 23016566 CHKAR RIDA Groupe 1
70 23016567 CHNITA DOUAE Groupe 1
71 23016067 CHOKAR FATIMA-EZZAHRA Groupe 1
72 23016568 CHOKRI SARA Groupe 1
73 23016569 DAALI MOUNA Groupe 1
74 23016068 DAFI AZIZA Groupe 1
75 23016570 DAMNATI RAJA Groupe 1
76 23002066 DAOUI KHADIJA Groupe 1
77 23015658 DARARI ARWA Groupe 1
78 23015952 DLIMI IMAN Groupe 1
79 23007041 DOUHAJ HAFIDA Groupe 1
80 23015953 EL ACHABE AICHA Groupe 1
81 23016571 EL ALAOUI MARYAM Groupe 1
82 23015955 EL ALJ FATIMA EZZAHRAE Groupe 1



Répartition des étudiants
Filière : LE Enseignement Secondaire – Langue Arabe (S6)  2025/2026

N° N⁰ d'apogée Nom Prénom Groupe
83 23007616 EL ALLAM KHAWLA Groupe 1
84 23015956 EL ARADI AMINE Groupe 1
85 23016572 EL ARFAOUI NOUHAYLA Groupe 1
86 23015957 EL ASRI BRAHIM Groupe 1
87 23014217 EL AZZOUZI IMANE Groupe 1
88 23015958 EL BAGHDADY IMANE Groupe 1
89 23015959 EL BAHI MERIEM Groupe 1
1 23016077 EL FAGROUCH KHADIJA Groupe 2
2 23015961 EL FALLAH FATIMA-EZZAHRAA Groupe 2
3 23016073 EL GHADOUINI IKRAM Groupe 2
4 23005853 EL GHOUJDAMI SANAE Groupe 2
5 23006730 EL HADI BOUCHRA Groupe 2
6 23015285 EL HARMOUD SALMA Groupe 2
7 23015964 EL HAROUCHI FATIMA ZAHRA Groupe 2
8 23016574 EL KADIRI FATIMA ZAHRA Groupe 2
9 23016048 EL KEBCHAOUI GHIZLANE Groupe 2
10 23016050 EL MAADINE GHIZLANE Groupe 2
11 23015970 EL MENHOUR WISSAL Groupe 2
12 23016575 EL MEZOUARI GHITA Groupe 2
13 23015972 EL MIRI FOUAD Groupe 2
14 23016576 EL MOUMNI Hanane Groupe 2
15 23015978 EL QABDA HOUDA Groupe 2
16 23016034 EL QADIRI HAJAR Groupe 2
17 23016035 EL RHOUFIRI CHAYMAA Groupe 2
18 23009086 EL-BIRCH IKRAM Groupe 2
19 23015966 EL-JABRI AZIZA Groupe 2
20 23016577 ELABBASSI HIND Groupe 2
21 23016578 ELAISSAOUI SAMIRA Groupe 2
22 23016036 ELAISSI WIAM Groupe 2
23 23005590 ELAMRANI IBTISSAM Groupe 2
24 23016037 ELATTAR YASSIR Groupe 2
25 23016038 ELBACHARY ABDESSAMAD Groupe 2
26 23016040 ELBAROUDI MOHAMED AMINE Groupe 2
27 23009361 ELBOUCHAIRI IMRAN Groupe 2
28 23016579 ELFAOUZ ABDERRAZZEK Groupe 2
29 23015963 ELGAOUTE FADOUA Groupe 2
30 23016072 ELGHAZOUANY RABHA Groupe 2
31 23016044 ELHALA AMINA Groupe 2
32 23016046 ELHAMMAR ZAHIRA Groupe 2
33 23016580 ELHARDA MAJDA Groupe 2
34 23016581 ELHASANY SALMA Groupe 2



Répartition des étudiants
Filière : LE Enseignement Secondaire – Langue Arabe (S6)  2025/2026

N° N⁰ d'apogée Nom Prénom Groupe
35 23016583 ELHINA NAJAT Groupe 2
36 23016584 ELHOUMMANI IBTISSAM Groupe 2
37 23001839 ELIBRAHIMI IKRAM Groupe 2
38 23015967 ELJOUZI YOUSSEF Groupe 2
39 23016047 ELKARROUMI FATIMA-ZAHRAE Groupe 2
40 23016049 ELLOUINE MAJDA Groupe 2
41 23016586 ELMOUDAN MOUNIR Groupe 2
42 23015974 ELMOUNAFIA KHADIJA Groupe 2
43 23015975 ELOUMARY NAWAL Groupe 2
44 23016588 ELOURDI JAMILA Groupe 2
45 23016051 ELQOBBI KHADIJA Groupe 2
46 23016052 EN-NACIRI SANAE Groupe 2
47 23009864 ENNACIRI IMANE Groupe 2
48 23012046 ER RAFIY HMAD Groupe 2
49 23016055 ER-RAOUI KHAOULA Groupe 2
50 23016053 ERRAIHANI SIHAME Groupe 2
51 23006032 ES SALLAMI IMANE Groupe 2
52 23016056 ES-SABBAR HAMZA Groupe 2
53 23016589 ES-SABRAOUI JAWAD Groupe 2
54 23016058 ES-SAIR HIND Groupe 2
55 23016591 ESSAKI SIHAME Groupe 2
56 23016593 ESSANNANI SOUMIA Groupe 2
57 23016059 ESSARBI HALIMA Groupe 2
58 23016595 ESSEBTAOUI ZOUHAIR Groupe 2
59 23016061 ET-TAYBI SALWA Groupe 2
60 23016060 ETATA SANA Groupe 2
61 23016599 EZ-ZAROUALI IMANE Groupe 2
62 23016597 EZZAHERY ABDELMOUNAIM Groupe 2
63 23016063 EZZAKI HICHAM Groupe 2
64 24015783 EZZINE YOUSSEF Groupe 2
65 23016198 FAKAR NISSRINE Groupe 2
66 23000683 GUEROUANE BOUCHRA Groupe 2
67 23016603 HABIB ELJAMAA HOUDA Groupe 2
68 22003859 HABIBI DOUNIA Groupe 2
69 23016604 HAFIDI YOUSSEF Groupe 2
70 23016606 HAKAM HIND Groupe 2
71 23016607 HAMDI CHAIMA Groupe 2
72 23016608 HAMOUDI SALMA Groupe 2
73 23016609 HEDDOUCHI MAROUA Groupe 2
74 23000733 HIDAOUI SARA Groupe 2
75 22005704 HILALI SOUKAINA Groupe 2



Répartition des étudiants
Filière : LE Enseignement Secondaire – Langue Arabe (S6)  2025/2026

N° N⁰ d'apogée Nom Prénom Groupe
76 23009800 HOUAT MANAR Groupe 2
77 23016610 ISMAILI CHAIMA Groupe 2
78 23016612 JAIDI FATIHA Groupe 2
79 23016613 JETTY KHADIJA Groupe 2
80 23011672 JOUAICHA MOUNA Groupe 2
81 23016614 KAARIR KARIMA Groupe 2
82 23016615 KAHINE KHADIJA Groupe 2
83 23015659 KAMOUNI JAMAL Groupe 2
84 23016616 KAOUKAJI WISSAL Groupe 2
85 23007721 KARZAZI SALMA Groupe 2
86 23016617 KASSAB BRAHIM Groupe 2
87 23007022 KHADDAS ABIR Groupe 2
88 23016618 KHELLA JIHANE Groupe 2
89 23016619 LAAMIRI IKRAM Groupe 2
90 23005457 LAARIF HAJAR Groupe 2
91 23016620 LABHIR KARIMA Groupe 2
92 22015729 LABIHI IBTISSAM Groupe 2
1 23015892 LABRACH FATIMA Groupe 3
2 23016621 LACHHAB IBTISSAM Groupe 3
3 23016622 LACHHAB SOUMIA Groupe 3
4 23016623 LAFQIRI R'KIA Groupe 3
5 23016624 LAHDAR MOHAMMED Groupe 3
6 23016625 LAHRAOUI FATIMA Groupe 3
7 23005581 LAKHOUIR NOUHAILA Groupe 3
8 23016626 LAMGHYCHICH IKRAM Groupe 3
9 23000976 LARBAOUI IKRAM Groupe 3
10 23010126 LARIOUIA WISALE Groupe 3
11 23016074 LASFAR YOUSSEF Groupe 3
12 23015447 LATIF HASNA Groupe 3
13 23016627 LEMMIH NIZAR Groupe 3
14 23016076 LIMAM SARA Groupe 3
15 23016628 LKHAL HIND Groupe 3
16 23016629 MAACHI MERYEM Groupe 3
17 23016630 MABROUK ZAYNAB Groupe 3
18 23016631 MADANI HANAE Groupe 3
19 23016632 MAFHOUL RACHID Groupe 3
20 23016689 MAHDAOUI HAMZA Groupe 3
21 23016690 MALIH SAHAR Groupe 3
22 23016691 MALKI MOUHAMED Groupe 3
23 23016692 MARJAN AICHA Groupe 3
24 23016695 MJAOUEL ABDELLAH Groupe 3



Répartition des étudiants
Filière : LE Enseignement Secondaire – Langue Arabe (S6)  2025/2026

N° N⁰ d'apogée Nom Prénom Groupe
25 23016696 MONSIF NADIA Groupe 3
26 23016697 MOUFID OTHMANE Groupe 3
27 23016075 MOULAT IMANE Groupe 3
28 23006600 MOUMANE MARIYA Groupe 3
29 24015784 MOUNIR MOHAMED Groupe 3
30 23016698 MOUSAID KARIMA Groupe 3
31 23016699 MOUSSAOUI HAJAR Groupe 3
32 23016081 MOUSTAKIM AMAL Groupe 3
33 23016079 MRAIT MAROUA Groupe 3
34 23016700 NAINIA SAFAE Groupe 3
35 23016701 NAIT BARKA SALMA Groupe 3
36 23016702 NAJIB SOUKAINA Groupe 3
37 23016083 NAOUM FATIMA Groupe 3
38 23009962 NJAI MOHAMED Groupe 3
39 23016703 OUAHMANE MARYAM Groupe 3
40 23016084 OUARRAK MARIEM Groupe 3
41 22005443 OUGHATTI AISSAM Groupe 3
42 23006632 OUHDID JIHANE Groupe 3
43 23016704 OUHMOUDOU ROKAYA Groupe 3
44 23016705 OUICHAMESKOUR ESSAADIA Groupe 3
45 23007656 OUICHOUANI DOUNIA Groupe 3
46 23016706 OUKHOUYA NAJAT Groupe 3
47 23016707 OULJAMAA ABDELLAH Groupe 3
48 23016708 OUMMISSE ZINEB Groupe 3
49 23016710 OUTHOUNA KAOUTAR Groupe 3
50 23016711 QASRI FATIMA ZAHRA Groupe 3
51 23016712 RABIA IMAN Groupe 3
52 23016713 RACHID WAHIBA Groupe 3
53 23007590 RADI CHOUROUQ Groupe 3
54 23016714 RAI NEZHA Groupe 3
55 23016715 RAJOUANI MALIKA Groupe 3
56 23016716 RAMI NAIMA Groupe 3
57 23016717 RAQUI SALMA Groupe 3
58 23016718 REZQI HAMZA Groupe 3
59 23016719 RHARIB MERIAM Groupe 3
60 23006189 RIFATA AYA Groupe 3
61 23016722 SAASAA ZAHIRA Groupe 3
62 23016723 SAIDI AMINA Groupe 3
63 23016724 SALAM HASNA Groupe 3
64 22015823 SALAMA SALMA Groupe 3
65 23016725 SALHI IBTISSAME Groupe 3



Répartition des étudiants
Filière : LE Enseignement Secondaire – Langue Arabe (S6)  2025/2026

N° N⁰ d'apogée Nom Prénom Groupe
66 23000475 SALIM NADIA Groupe 3
67 23000654 SAMIH JIHANE Groupe 3
68 23016728 SHIMED KHAWLA Groupe 3
69 23016729 SKIKINE MARIAM Groupe 3
70 23016731 SMIDI SOUKAINA Groupe 3
71 23016732 SOUROURI NOUHAYLA Groupe 3
72 23016733 TAHADOUT MERIEM Groupe 3
73 23016734 TALIBI LAHCEN Groupe 3
74 23016735 TAOUSSI YACINE Groupe 3
75 23016736 TAYIB MANAL Groupe 3
76 23007434 TIJANI AYA Groupe 3
77 23016737 TIOUZI OUMAIMA Groupe 3
78 23016738 TLIJI MOUNTACIR BILLAH Groupe 3
79 23016739 TOUFIQ MARIAM Groupe 3
80 23016740 TOUGHAOUI AMINA Groupe 3
81 23016741 TOURABI ANAS Groupe 3
82 23016744 ZAOUAK LOUBNA Groupe 3
83 23016745 ZAYYANE HOUDA Groupe 3
84 23016746 ZDINAH WISSAL Groupe 3
85 23009961 ZEMOUR FATIMA EZZAHRA Groupe 3
86 23000081 ZIOUANE KHADIJA Groupe 3
87 23016748 ZITOUNI IMANE Groupe 3
88 23016749 ZOUBARI LAILA Groupe 3



Répartition des étudiants
Filière : LE Enseignement Secondaire – Langue Anglaise (S2)  2025/2026

N° N⁰ d'apogée Nom Prénom Groupe
1 24014264 ABARBACH GHITA Groupe 1
2 24014263 ABQARI FATIMA EZZAHRAE Groupe 1
3 25015204 ACHIR KHOULOUD Groupe 1
4 24014578 ADDOU KHADIJA Groupe 1
5 24014272 AHDOUSS YAHIA Groupe 1
6 24002651 AHENSAL ANISS Groupe 1
7 25006543 AHSAINE KHADIJA Groupe 1
8 25015196 AIT BEN HSSAIN HAMZA Groupe 1
9 24014207 AIT EL MESHOUR MOHAMED Groupe 1
10 24014283 AIT HAMMOU NAJAT Groupe 1
11 24014282 AIT HAMMOU SOUKAINA Groupe 1
12 25014816 AIT MOUSSA HAJAR Groupe 1
13 25006575 AIT TAMOUDA KAWTAR Groupe 1
14 24005650 AJOUGHLAL KHADIJA Groupe 1
15 25014826 AKHOUIRAT KHAOULA Groupe 1
16 24014304 ALAOUI ABDELALI Groupe 1
17 25001455 ALIBOU OUMAIMA Groupe 1
18 25004873 AMZIL IBTISSAME Groupe 1
19 25014828 AOURARH MALIKA Groupe 1
20 24014323 ASBAGH SIHAME Groupe 1
21 25014857 ATIKI AMAL Groupe 1
22 25001525 ATILI KAOUTAR Groupe 1
23 24014331 ATTAB KHADIJA Groupe 1
24 24014361 AZZI IBTISSAM Groupe 1
25 24014351 AZZI WALID Groupe 1
26 25001554 BABA NADA Groupe 1
27 24014366 BALLAHI MINATOU Groupe 1
28 25001564 BARCHA SALWA Groupe 1
29 25006597 BARQANE FOUZIA Groupe 1
30 24014367 BATTI ABDERRAHIM Groupe 1
31 24014383 BENATIA ABDOSSAMAD Groupe 1
32 25015206 BENKAROUM MOHAMED Groupe 1
33 23016185 BENSEBBAHIA NIZAR Groupe 1
34 24014389 BENTAOUZALET KHADIJA Groupe 1
35 24014390 BENTISSE ROMAISSA Groupe 1
36 24010811 BENYAHYA HAFIDA Groupe 1
37 23015790 BHIH CHAIMAE Groupe 1
38 24014394 BOUARFA MERYEM Groupe 1
39 25014968 BOUGALLA AMINA Groupe 1
40 25015208 BOUJOUHAM JAOUHARA Groupe 1
41 24014399 BOUKHLIQI FATIMA Groupe 1
42 25006653 BOUR YOUSSEF Groupe 1



Répartition des étudiants
Filière : LE Enseignement Secondaire – Langue Anglaise (S2)  2025/2026

N° N⁰ d'apogée Nom Prénom Groupe
43 24010550 BOURKYA MOHAMED Groupe 1
44 25001656 BOUSDID DOUAA Groupe 1
45 24014452 BOUSSALEM HAJAR Groupe 1
46 24006280 BOUTALEB FATIHA Groupe 1
47 24005774 BOUYAZRANE YASMINE Groupe 1
48 25015149 BOUYGHF HAJAR Groupe 1
49 25001668 BOUYHOUKEN FATIMA EZ-ZAHRA Groupe 1
50 25010391 BOUZAYAN FATIMAEZZAHRA Groupe 1
51 25015010 BOUZMANE IMANE Groupe 1
52 24014455 BYKOURNE ILYAS Groupe 1
53 23006101 CHABANI AMINE Groupe 1
54 24014467 CHAKRI ABDELALI Groupe 1
55 25010422 CHAMSY OMAR Groupe 1
56 25014863 CHARAF-EDDINE IMAD Groupe 1
57 23016289 CHATBI AYMAN Groupe 1
58 25015102 CHEKHCH NOHAYLA Groupe 1
59 23016291 CHENNAK ZAKARIA Groupe 1
60 24005797 CHOUFAIQI MERYAM Groupe 1
61 23006403 DAFIA SANAE Groupe 1
62 25005637 DALIL MERYEM Groupe 1
63 24014468 DAOUDI HANA Groupe 1
64 23016294 DAOUDI NOURIA Groupe 1
65 25014993 DASSI HIBA Groupe 1
66 23009834 DEFAAOUI NABILA Groupe 1
67 24014471 DRIHEM KHALID Groupe 1
68 24014472 DRIOUICH HICHAM Groupe 1
69 24014473 DRISSI HSSAIN Groupe 1
70 25015209 DYDOUH SAMIRA Groupe 1
71 24014384 EBNATTA FATIMA Groupe 1
72 23005100 EDDAAOUDI SARA Groupe 1
73 24007779 EL ADELOUNY HICHAM Groupe 1
74 24014477 EL AGRI HIND Groupe 1
75 25002550 EL AOUARI HASNAA Groupe 1
76 25007616 EL ARRAGUE IKRAME Groupe 1
77 24011843 EL ASRI ANOUAR Groupe 1
78 24014480 EL ATTAR MOHAMED Groupe 1
79 25002555 EL AYADI KHADIJA Groupe 1
80 25002581 EL BAYDAOUY OUSSAMA Groupe 1
81 25015229 EL BOUCHAIRI SOULAIMAN Groupe 1
82 25010427 EL FARSSANI SARA Groupe 1
83 25015211 EL GHARBAOUI NOUHAILA Groupe 1
84 25010421 EL GHOURRAF HAJAR Groupe 1



Répartition des étudiants
Filière : LE Enseignement Secondaire – Langue Anglaise (S2)  2025/2026

N° N⁰ d'apogée Nom Prénom Groupe
85 25014951 EL GUEDROURI MARYAME Groupe 1
86 24014491 EL HACHIMI CHOUAIB Groupe 1
87 25004553 EL HAMZI DOHA Groupe 1
88 25015004 EL HAQAOUI HALIMA Groupe 1
89 24014493 EL HASSAR HANAE Groupe 1
90 25015213 EL IDRISSI NADIA Groupe 1
91 25015214 EL IDRISSI SALMA Groupe 1
92 25002632 EL JADIDI OMAR Groupe 1
93 23016314 EL JOHARI TAHA Groupe 1
94 25015013 EL KANOUN AYA Groupe 1
95 25015215 EL KAYLA TAHA Groupe 1
96 24008628 EL KHATTAB Ouissal Groupe 1
97 24010527 EL MANSSOURI AMINE Groupe 1
98 24014582 EL MASNAOUI HAFSA Groupe 1
99 23016316 EL MASSOURI HASSANIA Groupe 1
100 25014972 EL MOTAOUAKKEL KHADIJA Groupe 1
101 24014498 EL MOUNTADI KHADIJA Groupe 1
102 24014586 EL OUAFI ASSIA Groupe 1
103 23016319 EL OUAHABI SAMIA Groupe 1
104 24014588 EL OUAJGALI MOHAMED Groupe 1
105 24014500 EL OUALI HAMZA Groupe 1
106 23007577 EL OUASSAAI HIBA Groupe 1
107 25015217 EL OURF AYOUB Groupe 1
108 24006329 EL QAJJAR AICHA Groupe 1
109 25002670 EL RHOUATE ASMAE Groupe 1
110 25015063 EL WASGHIRI HIBA Groupe 1
111 24005903 EL YAAKOUBY ZAHIRA Groupe 1
112 24014511 EL YOUSSEFY FATIMA Groupe 1
113 24006773 EL-FAHIM HALIMA Groupe 1
114 24002464 EL-HARMEL SARA Groupe 1
115 24014541 EL-JAMYLY MOHAMED Groupe 1
116 25002289 EL-KASRAOUI DOUAE Groupe 1
117 24014512 ELALAOUI ARWA Groupe 1
118 24010747 ELASSRI IMANE Groupe 1
119 24014516 ELATTAR IDRISS Groupe 1
120 24014518 ELBADAOUI HIBA Groupe 1
121 24014523 ELFAQIR ABDELATIF Groupe 1
122 24005923 ELFATAOUY DOUAE Groupe 1
123 24014524 ELFATIMI LOBNA Groupe 1
124 24005924 ELGHALIM ABDELAZIZ Groupe 1
125 24014585 ELJAABA ADIL Groupe 1
126 23005755 ELKHALFI MOHAMED Groupe 1



Répartition des étudiants
Filière : LE Enseignement Secondaire – Langue Anglaise (S2)  2025/2026

N° N⁰ d'apogée Nom Prénom Groupe
127 23016335 ELMAHIRI MAJDA Groupe 1
128 25014950 ELQAYSY OMAIMA Groupe 1
129 24014591 ENNAMI HIBA Groupe 1
130 24014595 ERRAFAY HALIMA Groupe 1
131 24014596 ERRAHALI AYA Groupe 1
132 25014998 ES-SAADY SOUFIANE Groupe 1
133 24014649 ESSABAH YOUNESS Groupe 1
134 24014597 ESSABIR KAOUTHAR Groupe 1
1 23016346 ESSAFI AYA Groupe 2
2 24014599 ESSOUBKI MERYEM Groupe 2
3 24006348 ESSOUSY YOUSSEF Groupe 2
4 24005972 ET-TALEB FATIMA EZZAHRA Groupe 2
5 25007264 EZ-ZAYANI ABDELALI Groupe 2
6 24014601 EZZAHI HIBA Groupe 2
7 25015219 EZZAMANI HASNAE Groupe 2
8 25002764 EZZANGRI MALAK Groupe 2
9 24014238 EZZAOUAK SIHAM Groupe 2
10 25002775 FAKIR DOHA Groupe 2
11 23007822 FANIDI SOUAD Groupe 2
12 25014959 FAOUZI IMANE Groupe 2
13 25008394 FARHI KHAOULA Groupe 2
14 23015783 FARIH HAMZA Groupe 2
15 24014605 FATHALLAH ZHOUR Groupe 2
16 23016353 FIKRI CHAIMAA Groupe 2
17 24014607 GHAZZALI AICHA Groupe 2
18 24014609 GHEYAT NOUHAILA Groupe 2
19 24014610 GOURAJDI HAFSA Groupe 2
20 25012487 GRAICH KHADIJA Groupe 2
21 24014611 GUERSIF FATIMA ZAHRAE Groupe 2
22 23007802 GUINANI MERYEM Groupe 2
23 25014958 GZARHER ASMAE Groupe 2
24 24014616 HADIF HIBA Groupe 2
25 25004635 HADIJE HIBA Groupe 2
26 24010699 HAFID ADAM Groupe 2
27 24006558 HAJAJ HANANE Groupe 2
28 24006032 HAJINE CHAYMA Groupe 2
29 25014992 HAJJAJI OUMAYMA Groupe 2
30 24014618 HALLA IBRAHIM Groupe 2
31 24011307 HALLOUM RAJA Groupe 2
32 25015002 HAMDI OUSAMA Groupe 2
33 25006651 HAMIDI AHLAM Groupe 2
34 24006365 HAMMADA TACHAFINE Groupe 2



Répartition des étudiants
Filière : LE Enseignement Secondaire – Langue Anglaise (S2)  2025/2026

N° N⁰ d'apogée Nom Prénom Groupe
35 23016362 HARGUI JIHANE Groupe 2
36 25002856 HARMATE CHAYMAE Groupe 2
37 25014962 HEDDACH JAMILA Groupe 2
38 24010481 HICHAM MERYEM Groupe 2
39 25005828 HLYA SABRINE Groupe 2
40 24014635 HOURRA KHADIJA Groupe 2
41 24006051 HSSAYNE MOHAMED Groupe 2
42 25014980 IFAKIREN ABDELKARIM Groupe 2
43 24014640 IGHRAME HOUDA Groupe 2
44 25015221 IGLILI HIBA Groupe 2
45 25014997 IGOURRAMEN HAMZA Groupe 2
46 24014641 IMICHE ASMAE Groupe 2
47 24015320 INEJJAREN IMANE Groupe 2
48 24014646 JAAKOU  YASMINE Groupe 2
49 25002895 JABBARI OUALID Groupe 2
50 24010833 JOURANI HAFSA Groupe 2
51 25002911 KABDI MOHAMED Groupe 2
52 24002971 KANTASS HAJAR Groupe 2
53 25014971 KARDAD EL HASSAN Groupe 2
54 25014966 KASSIMI KHADIJA Groupe 2
55 25015003 KHALLAD WALID Groupe 2
56 25015222 KHALLOUK HIBA Groupe 2
57 24014674 KHAMLICHI MALAK Groupe 2
58 25002930 KHAROUACH HIBA Groupe 2
59 24014880 KHAYRAN SALMA Groupe 2
60 25007937 KHEROUACHE AZIZ Groupe 2
61 24014678 KHOUYA BOUCHRA Groupe 2
62 24006086 KHOUYA FATIMA EZZAHRA Groupe 2
63 24014679 KISSAOUI DOUAE Groupe 2
64 25015005 KNOUZ MOHAMED Groupe 2
65 24006386 KROUIT IKRAM Groupe 2
66 25002945 LAHBIB KHOLOUD Groupe 2
67 25014964 LAHMIDI MARYEM Groupe 2
68 25015223 LAMKADMI ABDELALI Groupe 2
69 25015011 LOTFI SALAH EDDINE Groupe 2
70 24014723 MAIGOUR OSSAMA Groupe 2
71 25015000 MANSOUR KHADIJA Groupe 2
72 24006121 MARKO AMINA Groupe 2
73 24006397 MAZZOUGH NORA Groupe 2
74 25014999 MEHTI IBRAHIM Groupe 2
75 25014995 MOAFI ABDELLAH Groupe 2
76 24014725 MOJDI ACHRAF Groupe 2



Répartition des étudiants
Filière : LE Enseignement Secondaire – Langue Anglaise (S2)  2025/2026

N° N⁰ d'apogée Nom Prénom Groupe
77 25015007 MORCHID FATIMA EZZAHRA Groupe 2
78 24014727 MOUACHA HAYAT Groupe 2
79 25014996 MOUAHID CHAHD Groupe 2
80 24014728 MOUALLA FATIMA-EZZAHRAE Groupe 2
81 24006132 MOUHDACH ABDESSAMAD Groupe 2
82 24006138 MOUNTADI MOHAMED Groupe 2
83 24006144 NACIRI SOULAIMANE Groupe 2
84 25007664 NAGHMOUCH MERYEM Groupe 2
85 25003017 NAHED ABDELKABIR Groupe 2
86 25014803 NOUR SOUFIANE Groupe 2
87 25015012 NRHIOUA KHADIJA Groupe 2
88 25007506 ONSSI FATIMA EZZAHRAE Groupe 2
89 25003169 OU-AMAMOUCH HAFIDA Groupe 2
90 24014780 OU-CHAOUA KARIM Groupe 2
91 24002186 OUADID ILYAS Groupe 2
92 25015224 OUARDI HIBATOALLAH Groupe 2
93 25015225 OUCHEN SOUKAYNA Groupe 2
94 25007736 OUDDOUOU MALIKA Groupe 2
95 24006161 OUGOUMGHAR NOUAMANE Groupe 2
96 24014795 OUHOUJLAN OMAR Groupe 2
97 24014784 OUHTA LAYLA Groupe 2
98 25014973 OUKALLI HAMZA Groupe 2
99 25015017 OUKERROUM JIHAN Groupe 2
100 24014770 OUKHATAR MOUNA Groupe 2
101 25015001 OUMOLOUD KHADIJA Groupe 2
102 25003248 OURHZIF FATIMA-ZAHRAA Groupe 2
103 25015015 OUSHA ABDELHAKIM Groupe 2
104 25015016 OUSIDI MARRI HIBA Groupe 2
105 24006722 OUSSALAH NOUHAILA Groupe 2
106 25003276 OUTHISSIT BOUCHRA Groupe 2
107 25003284 OUZAOUIT ES-SALHA Groupe 2
108 25003287 OUZINE SANA Groupe 2
109 25001156 RADI MORAD Groupe 2
110 24014796 RAHRA MOHAMED Groupe 2
111 25003785 RAKIK AYA Groupe 2
112 25003790 RAMI FATIMA EZ-ZAHRA Groupe 2
113 23007775 RIAD MOHAMED ADNANE Groupe 2
114 25015226 ROTAB IKRAM Groupe 2
115 23016422 ROUBI RANIA Groupe 2
116 25003821 SABIR KHALIL Groupe 2
117 25010364 SADOK DOUAE Groupe 2
118 25010271 SAMAD RAHMA Groupe 2



Répartition des étudiants
Filière : LE Enseignement Secondaire – Langue Anglaise (S2)  2025/2026

N° N⁰ d'apogée Nom Prénom Groupe
119 25015006 SBAITI AYA Groupe 2
120 24014762 SOUBAAI CHAYMA Groupe 2
121 24014761 TAGHI HASNAE Groupe 2
122 25014994 TAHIR ASSMA Groupe 2
123 25002385 TALHA CHAIMA Groupe 2
124 25014961 TALHA CHAIMA Groupe 2
125 25015018 TAOUDI MOHAMED Groupe 2
126 25004964 TARI LAMYA Groupe 2
127 25015019 TAZARTI JAWAD Groupe 2
128 25004701 TEBAE SALMA Groupe 2
129 25004974 TIDMRINI MERIEM Groupe 2
130 24014745 YASSINY HOUDA Groupe 2
131 25015161 YIHS DOUAA Groupe 2
132 24014743 ZAHIR ILHAM Groupe 2
133 24014742 ZAHIR KAWTHAR Groupe 2
134 24014736 ZEKHNI AICHA Groupe 2
135 25007812 ZIKKA HALIMA Groupe 2
136 25005096 ZINE MERYEME Groupe 2
137 25014990 ZOUAQI AMAL Groupe 2
138 24014735 ZOUINE FATIMA ZAHRAE Groupe 2



Répartition des étudiants
Filière : LE Enseignement Secondaire – Langue Anglaise (S4)

 2025/2026

N° N⁰ d'apogée Nom Prénom Groupe
1 24014256 AABIYKI ABDELLAH Groupe 1
2 24014264 ABARBACH GHITA Groupe 1
3 24014257 ABDELOUAHED OUMAYMA Groupe 1
4 24014261 ABNHAMOU FATIMA Groupe 1
5 24014263 ABQARI FATIMA EZZAHRAE Groupe 1
6 24014578 ADDOU KHADIJA Groupe 1
7 23001873 ADDYA FATIMA-EZZAHRA Groupe 1
8 24014272 AHDOUSS YAHIA Groupe 1
9 24002651 AHENSAL ANISS Groupe 1
10 24014275 AIT ABI CHOUAIB Groupe 1
11 25015196 AIT BEN HSSAIN HAMZA Groupe 1
12 24014278 AIT DAOUD YASSINE Groupe 1
13 24014280 AIT ELAHMADI WALID Groupe 1
14 22014355 AIT ELHADI SAADIA Groupe 1
15 24014283 AIT HAMMOU NAJAT Groupe 1
16 24014282 AIT HAMMOU SOUKAINA Groupe 1
17 24014284 AIT MOULAY LARBI ABDELOUAHED Groupe 1
18 24002244 AIT OUHA SARA Groupe 1
19 23016152 AIT SALAH NAOUAR Groupe 1
20 24014288 AIT TOUCHENT ZAKARIA Groupe 1
21 24005314 AJEBLI Hajar Groupe 1
22 24005650 AJOUGHLAL KHADIJA Groupe 1
23 24014299 AKKAD HAJAR Groupe 1
24 23005934 AKOUMMIS ABDERRAZAK Groupe 1
25 24014304 ALAOUI ABDELALI Groupe 1
26 24008096 ALLAGE Mona Groupe 1
27 24014313 AMAHANE SAIDA Groupe 1
28 23016160 AMAR KHADIJA Groupe 1
29 24014575 AMARCHICH HAFIDA Groupe 1
30 23013826 AMHITA OUSSAMA Groupe 1
31 24006250 ANAFLOUS BILAL Groupe 1
32 24014323 ASBAGH SIHAME Groupe 1
33 24005669 ATMANI ANASS Groupe 1
34 24014331 ATTAB KHADIJA Groupe 1
35 23008394 AZAR NADIRA Groupe 1
36 24005670 AZAROUAL OUISSAL Groupe 1
37 24010572 AZNAG LHOUCINE Groupe 1
38 24014347 AZNAGUE YAHIA Groupe 1
39 24005691 AZOUGAGH INSAF Groupe 1
40 24014361 AZZI IBTISSAM Groupe 1
41 24014351 AZZI WALID Groupe 1



Répartition des étudiants
Filière : LE Enseignement Secondaire – Langue Anglaise (S4)

 2025/2026

N° N⁰ d'apogée Nom Prénom Groupe
42 24014363 BACHCHAR BADER Groupe 1
43 24014364 BAIRI MOSTAPHA Groupe 1
44 24014366 BALLAHI MINATOU Groupe 1
45 24014367 BATTI ABDERRAHIM Groupe 1
46 24005726 BELFAQIR SAFAA Groupe 1
47 24005730 BELGHANI SALMA Groupe 1
48 24014376 BELMAKI KHADIJA Groupe 1
49 24014374 BELMOURID ABDELALI Groupe 1
50 23015784 BEN CHAMMA OUIDAD Groupe 1
51 24014383 BENATIA ABDOSSAMAD Groupe 1
52 24014385 BENKHADRA KHAWLA Groupe 1
53 24006266 BENNYS KHADIJA Groupe 1
54 23016185 BENSEBBAHIA NIZAR Groupe 1
55 23011153 BENTALEB Sabrine Groupe 1
56 24014389 BENTAOUZALET KHADIJA Groupe 1
57 24014390 BENTISSE ROMAISSA Groupe 1
58 24010811 BENYAHYA HAFIDA Groupe 1
59 24014392 BOUADDI SAID Groupe 1
60 24014571 BOUALI GHIZLANE Groupe 1
61 24014394 BOUARFA MERYEM Groupe 1
62 23001401 BOUKAHIA SALMA Groupe 1
63 24014399 BOUKHLIQI FATIMA Groupe 1
64 24014402 BOULAAQIDATE ACHRAF Groupe 1
65 24014404 BOUNAIM HASSANE Groupe 1
66 24014449 BOUREKBA AMINA Groupe 1
67 24010550 BOURKYA MOHAMED Groupe 1
68 24014452 BOUSSALEM HAJAR Groupe 1
69 24005772 BOUSSETTA HAFIDA Groupe 1
70 24005774 BOUYAZRANE YASMINE Groupe 1
71 23015660 BOUYGDAD HAJAR Groupe 1
72 24005775 BOUZID NOUHAILA Groupe 1
73 24014455 BYKOURNE ILYAS Groupe 1
74 24010675 CHAHROU FATIMA EZZAHRA Groupe 1
75 24014467 CHAKRI ABDELALI Groupe 1
76 24014567 CHAKRI RIHAB Groupe 1
77 24005789 CHAOUKI HIBA Groupe 1
78 23016289 CHATBI AYMAN Groupe 1
79 23016291 CHENNAK ZAKARIA Groupe 1
80 24005797 CHOUFAIQI MERYAM Groupe 1
81 22002930 CRIT IBRAHIM Groupe 1
82 23006403 DAFIA SANAE Groupe 1



Répartition des étudiants
Filière : LE Enseignement Secondaire – Langue Anglaise (S4)

 2025/2026

N° N⁰ d'apogée Nom Prénom Groupe
83 24014468 DAOUDI HANA Groupe 1
84 23016294 DAOUDI NOURIA Groupe 1
85 24006295 DARKAOUI SOUAD Groupe 1
86 24005818 DATSI MARIAM Groupe 1
87 24005819 DEGHOUANE BASMA Groupe 1
88 24014472 DRIOUICH HICHAM Groupe 1
89 24014384 EBNATTA FATIMA Groupe 1
90 23005100 EDDAAOUDI SARA Groupe 1
91 24007779 EL ADELOUNY HICHAM Groupe 1
92 24014477 EL AGRI HIND Groupe 1
93 24014480 EL ATTAR MOHAMED Groupe 1
94 24014481 EL BOUCHIKHI SALMA Groupe 1
95 24014485 EL FECHTALI ANASS Groupe 1
96 24005840 EL FENNANE YOUSRA Groupe 1
97 24014487 EL GHARBAOUI BAHIJA Groupe 1
98 23004891 EL HABACHI OUSSAMA Groupe 1
99 24014491 EL HACHIMI CHOUAIB Groupe 1
100 24009314 EL HASNAOUI Chayma Groupe 1
101 24000230 EL HASSANI BASSMA Groupe 1
1 24014493 EL HASSAR HANAE Groupe 2
2 24005862 EL HAYYANY SAMIRA Groupe 2
3 24006317 EL IDRISSI BASMA Groupe 2
4 23016314 EL JOHARI TAHA Groupe 2
5 24010527 EL MANSSOURI AMINE Groupe 2
6 24014582 EL MASNAOUI HAFSA Groupe 2
7 24014495 EL MORCHID AYA Groupe 2
8 24014496 EL MOSTAID KHADIJA Groupe 2
9 24006328 EL MOUDEN FATINE Groupe 2
10 24014498 EL MOUNTADI KHADIJA Groupe 2
11 24014586 EL OUAFI ASSIA Groupe 2
12 24014588 EL OUAJGALI MOHAMED Groupe 2
13 24014500 EL OUALI HAMZA Groupe 2
14 23007577 EL OUASSAAI HIBA Groupe 2
15 24006329 EL QAJJAR AICHA Groupe 2
16 24005900 EL WIDADI NISRINE Groupe 2
17 24014564 EL YAAGOUBI ILYASSE Groupe 2
18 24005903 EL YAAKOUBY ZAHIRA Groupe 2
19 24014590 EL YAMNI NOURA Groupe 2
20 24014511 EL YOUSSEFY FATIMA Groupe 2
21 24006773 EL-FAHIM HALIMA Groupe 2
22 24002464 EL-HARMEL SARA Groupe 2



Répartition des étudiants
Filière : LE Enseignement Secondaire – Langue Anglaise (S4)

 2025/2026

N° N⁰ d'apogée Nom Prénom Groupe
23 24014541 EL-JAMYLY MOHAMED Groupe 2
24 21000307 EL-KHALEFY IBTISSAM Groupe 2
25 24014502 EL-OUARID SARA Groupe 2
26 24014512 ELALAOUI ARWA Groupe 2
27 24010747 ELASSRI IMANE Groupe 2
28 24014516 ELATTAR IDRISS Groupe 2
29 24014518 ELBADAOUI HIBA Groupe 2
30 24014523 ELFAQIR ABDELATIF Groupe 2
31 24005923 ELFATAOUY DOUAE Groupe 2
32 24014524 ELFATIMI LOBNA Groupe 2
33 24005924 ELGHALIM ABDELAZIZ Groupe 2
34 24014585 ELJAABA ADIL Groupe 2
35 23016335 ELMAHIRI MAJDA Groupe 2
36 23016337 ELMANE FATIMA EZZAHRAE Groupe 2
37 24005945 EN NASRY BOUCHRA Groupe 2
38 23016342 ENNACIRI IMANE Groupe 2
39 24005947 ENNACIRI SARA Groupe 2
40 24014591 ENNAMI HIBA Groupe 2
41 23016345 ERRAAD ZINEB Groupe 2
42 24014595 ERRAFAY HALIMA Groupe 2
43 24014596 ERRAHALI AYA Groupe 2
44 24005954 ERRGYG LOUBNA Groupe 2
45 24014649 ESSABAH YOUNESS Groupe 2
46 24014597 ESSABIR KAOUTHAR Groupe 2
47 24014598 ESSAFI KHADIJA Groupe 2
48 24014599 ESSOUBKI MERYEM Groupe 2
49 24005972 ET-TALEB FATIMA EZZAHRA Groupe 2
50 24014602 EZ-ZAIYM RACHIDA Groupe 2
51 24010866 EZ-ZEMANY SOUAD Groupe 2
52 24014601 EZZAHI HIBA Groupe 2
53 24014238 EZZAOUAK SIHAM Groupe 2
54 23007822 FANIDI SOUAD Groupe 2
55 24011331 FANNI ZINEB Groupe 2
56 23001056 FARAH HAMZA Groupe 2
57 24005992 FARHAT AYA Groupe 2
58 24014605 FATHALLAH ZHOUR Groupe 2
59 24005998 FATIH NADA Groupe 2
60 23016353 FIKRI CHAIMAA Groupe 2
61 24014607 GHAZZALI AICHA Groupe 2
62 24014609 GHEYAT NOUHAILA Groupe 2
63 24006023 GHOULAM MANAL Groupe 2



Répartition des étudiants
Filière : LE Enseignement Secondaire – Langue Anglaise (S4)

 2025/2026

N° N⁰ d'apogée Nom Prénom Groupe
64 24014610 GOURAJDI HAFSA Groupe 2
65 24014611 GUERSIF FATIMA ZAHRAE Groupe 2
66 23007802 GUINANI MERYEM Groupe 2
67 24014613 HABI FATIMA EZ-ZAHRAE Groupe 2
68 24006029 HADDAOUI IBTISSAM Groupe 2
69 24014616 HADIF HIBA Groupe 2
70 24014615 HADIF MARIEM Groupe 2
71 24010699 HAFID ADAM Groupe 2
72 24006558 HAJAJ HANANE Groupe 2
73 24006032 HAJINE CHAYMA Groupe 2
74 24014165 HALIOUI NOSSAIBA Groupe 2
75 24014618 HALLA IBRAHIM Groupe 2
76 24011307 HALLOUM RAJA Groupe 2
77 22000399 HAMIM HIBA Groupe 2
78 24006365 HAMMADA TACHAFINE Groupe 2
79 23016362 HARGUI JIHANE Groupe 2
80 24014622 HARRATI ABDELBASSET Groupe 2
81 24012095 HASNAOUI FATIMA ZAHRA Groupe 2
82 24006045 HAYTOUMI IBTISSAM Groupe 2
83 24014626 HDDI FIRDAWSSE Groupe 2
84 24010481 HICHAM MERYEM Groupe 2
85 23003425 HILAL Amal Groupe 2
86 24006369 HIMMA KAWTHAR Groupe 2
87 24014630 HORESSABBAB MANAR Groupe 2
88 24014631 HOURDANE ABDELHAQ Groupe 2
89 24014635 HOURRA KHADIJA Groupe 2
90 23007172 IDANE CHAMS EDDOHA Groupe 2
91 23006864 IDRISSI SAAD Groupe 2
92 24014640 IGHRAME HOUDA Groupe 2
93 24014641 IMICHE ASMAE Groupe 2
94 23009654 ISRA SAFA Groupe 2
95 24014646 JAAKOU  YASMINE Groupe 2
96 24006067 JANANI SIHAME Groupe 2
97 24014659 JAOUAD FATIMA ZOHRA Groupe 2
98 24014661 JERMIME OMAR Groupe 2
99 24010833 JOURANI HAFSA Groupe 2
100 24006376 KADDOUM SAMAA RIHAM Groupe 2
101 24014665 KADDOURI FATIMA Groupe 2
102 24005114 KAMAL Mariam Groupe 2
103 24002971 KANTASS HAJAR Groupe 2
104 24014669 KASSOU OUALI JAMAL Groupe 2



Répartition des étudiants
Filière : LE Enseignement Secondaire – Langue Anglaise (S4)

 2025/2026

N° N⁰ d'apogée Nom Prénom Groupe
1 24014670 KEDDABI FATIMA-ZAHRA Groupe 3
2 24014674 KHAMLICHI MALAK Groupe 3
3 24014880 KHAYRAN SALMA Groupe 3
4 24014678 KHOUYA BOUCHRA Groupe 3
5 23008141 KHOUYA KAWTAR Groupe 3
6 24014679 KISSAOUI DOUAE Groupe 3
7 24014680 KOURI ZAKARIA Groupe 3
8 24006386 KROUIT IKRAM Groupe 3
9 24014681 LAABOUBI NADIRA Groupe 3
10 24014682 LAALIOU IHSANE Groupe 3
11 24014685 LAALIOUI MAROUAN Groupe 3
12 24014713 LAGUMIRI OUSSAMA Groupe 3
13 24014714 LAHNINE HOUDA Groupe 3
14 24014715 LAKDIRI CHAIMAA Groupe 3
15 24006101 LAMLIH LOUBNA Groupe 3
16 24001218 LAMRABET NIZAR Groupe 3
17 24014716 LAMRYCH MERIEM Groupe 3
18 23011285 LATIFI IBTISSAME Groupe 3
19 24014719 LIMAME ASMA Groupe 3
20 23008655 LOIZI ASMAE Groupe 3
21 24014720 LOUIZI HAMZA Groupe 3
22 24014721 MAATAOUI ACHRAF Groupe 3
23 24005858 MAAZIZE IBTISSAM Groupe 3
24 24010914 MACHDOUD KHAOULA Groupe 3
25 24014722 MAGHFOUR ZINEB Groupe 3
26 24014830 MAHANI IBRAHIM Groupe 3
27 24008648 MAHYAOUI Zaynab Groupe 3
28 24014723 MAIGOUR OSSAMA Groupe 3
29 24006394 MANSORI OUMAYMA Groupe 3
30 24006118 MANSOURI MOUNTACIR Groupe 3
31 24006121 MARKO AMINA Groupe 3
32 24014724 MARRIOUI ANASS Groupe 3
33 24010591 MENNI WISSAL Groupe 3
34 23005506 MORCHID JAOUAD Groupe 3
35 24014726 MOTYA FADWA Groupe 3
36 24014727 MOUACHA HAYAT Groupe 3
37 24014728 MOUALLA FATIMA-EZZAHRAE Groupe 3
38 24014729 MOUHAJJAN RIDA Groupe 3
39 24006132 MOUHDACH ABDESSAMAD Groupe 3
40 24006138 MOUNTADI MOHAMED Groupe 3
41 24006139 MOUSTADRAF MOHAMMED Groupe 3



Répartition des étudiants
Filière : LE Enseignement Secondaire – Langue Anglaise (S4)

 2025/2026

N° N⁰ d'apogée Nom Prénom Groupe
42 23009159 MOUSTATYA RADOUANE Groupe 3
43 24006143 NACIRI HALIMA Groupe 3
44 24006144 NACIRI SOULAIMANE Groupe 3
45 24014731 NAIT SI IBTISSAM Groupe 3
46 24014732 NAJI CHAIMA Groupe 3
47 24014733 NORGI ZINEB Groupe 3
48 24003194 NORI MARWA Groupe 3
49 24014780 OU-CHAOUA KARIM Groupe 3
50 24006151 OUABES ABDELKARIM Groupe 3
51 24006159 OUCHRIH SALMA Groupe 3
52 23016409 OUDINE ACHRAF Groupe 3
53 23016410 OUDRIB AYOUB Groupe 3
54 24014781 OUGHINICH HASSNAE Groupe 3
55 24014872 OUGRIRANE AROUA Groupe 3
56 24014792 OUHDID ANOUAR Groupe 3
57 24014795 OUHOUJLAN OMAR Groupe 3
58 24014784 OUHTA LAYLA Groupe 3
59 24014770 OUKHATAR MOUNA Groupe 3
60 24014787 OUMAYR YASSIN Groupe 3
61 24014798 OUMBARK HADDA Groupe 3
62 24017185 OUMIDINE MARYAM Groupe 3
63 24001547 OUNAJDI SOUAD Groupe 3
64 24006722 OUSSALAH NOUHAILA Groupe 3
65 24014811 OUSSIDNA HAFSA Groupe 3
66 24010596 OUTKHDRITE ISMAIL Groupe 3
67 24006182 OUZEROUAL OUMAIMA Groupe 3
68 24014801 QIBAL EL MEHDI Groupe 3
69 24006183 RABA BILAL Groupe 3
70 24006417 RADOUANE HIBA Groupe 3
71 24014800 RAHHOU KHAOULA Groupe 3
72 24014796 RAHRA MOHAMED Groupe 3
73 24014793 RAQUI RAJAE Groupe 3
74 23013934 REDOUANE FATIMAEZZAHRA Groupe 3
75 24010732 REHALI FATIMA EZZAHRA Groupe 3
76 23007775 RIAD MOHAMED ADNANE Groupe 3
77 24006189 SABBANI AIMAD Groupe 3
78 23006401 SADKAOUI ABDELILAH Groupe 3
79 24006424 SEJEHA CHAHRAZAD Groupe 3
80 24001514 SKOURI AYMAN Groupe 3
81 24006202 SOFI AYA Groupe 3
82 24014764 SOLHI MOHAMMED AMINE Groupe 3



Répartition des étudiants
Filière : LE Enseignement Secondaire – Langue Anglaise (S4)

 2025/2026

N° N⁰ d'apogée Nom Prénom Groupe
83 24014762 SOUBAAI CHAYMA Groupe 3
84 24014761 TAGHI HASNAE Groupe 3
85 24014756 TAHIRI KHAMISSA Groupe 3
86 24006212 TAQAOUI RABAB Groupe 3
87 24014752 TIANE CHAIMAE Groupe 3
88 24014750 TLATI SALMA Groupe 3
89 24014758 TOUNSI IHSSANE Groupe 3
90 23011599 WALIL Mohamed Groupe 3
91 24006222 WAQDIM HOURIYA Groupe 3
92 24014747 YAMINE HIBA Groupe 3
93 24014745 YASSINY HOUDA Groupe 3
94 24014743 ZAHIR ILHAM Groupe 3
95 24014742 ZAHIR KAWTHAR Groupe 3
96 23008977 ZAITOUNI CHAIMAA Groupe 3
97 24014736 ZEKHNI AICHA Groupe 3
98 24006230 ZITOUNI HAFSA Groupe 3
99 24002166 ZOUHAIR ASMAA Groupe 3
100 24014735 ZOUINE FATIMA ZAHRAE Groupe 3



Répartition des étudiants
Filière : LE Enseignement Secondaire – Langue Anglaise (S6)  2025/2026

N° N⁰ d'apogée Nom Prénom Groupe
1 23015782 AABABOUCH FATIMA EZZAHRA Groupe 1
2 23016144 ABAAKIL FATIMA EZZAHRA Groupe 1
3 23016145 ABDOU MOHCINE Groupe 1
4 23016146 ABOUSSOURHRA NASSIMA Groupe 1
5 23016147 ACHABBAK NISRINE Groupe 1
6 23016148 ADGHAR HAFSA Groupe 1
7 23005931 AGNAOU HIBA Groupe 1
8 23016149 AIT BENADDI SAIDA Groupe 1
9 23016150 AIT BENBRIK RIDA Groupe 1
10 23016276 AIT ELASRI FATIMA ZAHRA Groupe 1
11 22014355 AIT ELHADI SAADIA Groupe 1
12 23016151 AIT HAMMOU MOHAMED Groupe 1
13 22003942 AIT HAMMOU DAOUD ASSIA Groupe 1
14 23016152 AIT SALAH NAOUAR Groupe 1
15 23016154 AIT TALBE MERYEM Groupe 1
16 23016155 AJABRI FATIMAEZZAHRAE Groupe 1
17 23016157 AKABLI FATIHA Groupe 1
18 23016158 AKADDOUS OTMAN Groupe 1
19 23011074 ALACHAL Mariam Groupe 1
20 23005935 ALAOUI HAYAT Groupe 1
21 23016159 AMALOUK FATIMA ZAHRA Groupe 1
22 23016160 AMAR KHADIJA Groupe 1
23 23009862 AMAZIGH LHOUCINE Groupe 1
24 23005907 AMGHARI LAMYA Groupe 1
25 23016163 AMMANI SALMA Groupe 1
26 23006048 ARSALANE YASSAMINE Groupe 1
27 23012917 ASSIF HIBA Groupe 1
28 23009260 AZNAGUE HASSAN Groupe 1
29 23016168 BAALI HIBA Groupe 1
30 23015656 BAARBI IKRAM Groupe 1
31 23016170 BAHMED MOSSA Groupe 1
32 23016173 BASRTAJ ABDERRAHMANE Groupe 1
33 23016175 BEKKAR AYA Groupe 1
34 23015784 BEN CHAMMA OUIDAD Groupe 1
35 23016179 BEN FTIM KHAOULA Groupe 1
36 23016180 BENABDELWAHED JINANE Groupe 1
37 23016181 BENALLA ZINEB Groupe 1
38 23015657 BENELQARRAS ASIA Groupe 1
39 23016184 BENMANIYAR AZIZA Groupe 1
40 23016185 BENSEBBAHIA NIZAR Groupe 1



Répartition des étudiants
Filière : LE Enseignement Secondaire – Langue Anglaise (S6)  2025/2026

N° N⁰ d'apogée Nom Prénom Groupe
41 23016187 BEQQALI AHMED Groupe 1
42 23015789 BESTIRI HAFSA Groupe 1
43 23015790 BHIH CHAIMAE Groupe 1
44 22008373 BIZRHAR MARIEM Groupe 1
45 23016188 BOUABYD HAJAR Groupe 1
46 23016279 BOUKHDOUL DOUAE Groupe 1
47 23016281 BOULHENNA IMANE Groupe 1
48 23016433 BOURKHA SARA Groupe 1
49 23015660 BOUYGDAD HAJAR Groupe 1
50 23016286 BRIERE AMINA Groupe 1
51 23015794 CHAF YASSINE Groupe 1
52 23016287 CHAIB SANA Groupe 1
53 23015799 CHAIBI AYOUB Groupe 1
54 23013422 CHAKORI AKRAM Groupe 1
55 23016289 CHATBI AYMAN Groupe 1
56 23016290 CHATBI ZINEB Groupe 1
57 23015787 CHOUDDI MARIAM Groupe 1
58 23016293 DAHMANI NOUHAILA Groupe 1
59 23016294 DAOUDI NOURIA Groupe 1
60 23016296 DARDOUR AHMED Groupe 1
61 23009834 DEFAAOUI NABILA Groupe 1
62 23016297 DKAIR NOURA Groupe 1
63 23016301 ECHCHABBI ILYAS Groupe 1
64 23016302 ECHENFOURI MOUNA Groupe 1
1 23015786 EDDAHOUZ SAFIA Groupe 2
2 23016303 EL ADRAOUI HIBA Groupe 2
3 23016304 EL AOUR ASMAA Groupe 2
4 23015653 EL ATTARI SAFA Groupe 2
5 23016306 EL AYACHI ANASS Groupe 2
6 23016308 EL FAQRI ABDELKARIM Groupe 2
7 23016310 EL GHIATI SAMYA Groupe 2
8 23016311 EL HIMDI AYA Groupe 2
9 23016312 EL HOUAT FATIMA EZZAHRA Groupe 2
10 23016315 EL KHAOULI AMAL Groupe 2
11 23005462 EL MAGOURI HAMZA Groupe 2
12 23016288 EL MANSOURI CHAIMAE Groupe 2
13 23016316 EL MASSOURI HASSANIA Groupe 2
14 23016317 EL MOUMEN HOSSAM Groupe 2
15 23016319 EL OUAHABI SAMIA Groupe 2
16 23016320 EL OUAHIDI SALMA Groupe 2



Répartition des étudiants
Filière : LE Enseignement Secondaire – Langue Anglaise (S6)  2025/2026

N° N⁰ d'apogée Nom Prénom Groupe
17 23016322 EL-AYADY MORAD Groupe 2
18 23016326 EL-GOURAMI HASSAN Groupe 2
19 23016321 ELALAOUI OMAR Groupe 2
20 23016324 ELBADAOUI NIHAL Groupe 2
21 23016325 ELBASSAILI FIRDAOUSSE Groupe 2
22 23016329 ELKHASSAR ANAS Groupe 2
23 23016335 ELMAHIRI MAJDA Groupe 2
24 23016337 ELMANE FATIMA EZZAHRAE Groupe 2
25 23016339 ELMIRAOUI ASSIYA Groupe 2
26 23016341 ELOMARI RABHA Groupe 2
27 23008191 ELQABBACH HIBA Groupe 2
28 23016343 EN-NANI TAOUFIK Groupe 2
29 23016342 ENNACIRI IMANE Groupe 2
30 23016345 ERRAAD ZINEB Groupe 2
31 23015796 ERRAISS IMANE Groupe 2
32 23016346 ESSAFI AYA Groupe 2
33 23015798 ESSAKIS FATINE Groupe 2
34 23016347 ET-TAJANI YOUSSEF Groupe 2
35 23015797 EZZEHRAOUI AYA Groupe 2
36 23016349 FARES MOHAMED Groupe 2
37 23015783 FARIH HAMZA Groupe 2
38 23016350 FATHALLAH WISSAL Groupe 2
39 23016351 FATNASSI NAOUFAL Groupe 2
40 23016352 FEKKAK WESSAL Groupe 2
41 23005269 FELDAOUI HIBA Groupe 2
42 23016353 FIKRI CHAIMAA Groupe 2
43 23016354 GAROUANE SALMA Groupe 2
44 23016355 GOUDALI ILYASS Groupe 2
45 23016357 HADDACH KAMAL Groupe 2
46 23016359 HADDI IKHLASS Groupe 2
47 22005242 HAMMADA RAOUA Groupe 2
48 23016360 HAMMOUDI SALAH Groupe 2
49 23016361 HAOUAM MOHAMMED Groupe 2
50 22005044 HAOUAT FADWA Groupe 2
51 23016362 HARGUI JIHANE Groupe 2
52 23005820 HARIMI INTISSAR Groupe 2
53 23016363 HITI HAJAR Groupe 2
54 23016365 IBNOULKATIB OUMAYMA Groupe 2
55 23016366 ID BIKRDNE AYA Groupe 2
56 23007172 IDANE CHAMS EDDOHA Groupe 2



Répartition des étudiants
Filière : LE Enseignement Secondaire – Langue Anglaise (S6)  2025/2026

N° N⁰ d'apogée Nom Prénom Groupe
57 23016367 JABIRI KARIMA Groupe 2
58 23016368 JAMAL EDDINE HANANE Groupe 2
59 23016369 JIOU SOUMIA Groupe 2
60 23015654 KABIL DOUAA Groupe 2
61 23009187 KACIM HIBA Groupe 2
62 23016370 KADIB ANASS Groupe 2
63 23016371 KADRABI SAFAA Groupe 2
64 23016372 KERBAL MARYAM Groupe 2
1 23015791 KHAIRI IBTISSAM Groupe 3
2 23015795 KHALIDI ASMAA Groupe 3
3 23016374 KHOUYA SAID Groupe 3
4 23016375 KORICHI KHADIJA Groupe 3
5 23016377 LAABOUZ HAMZA Groupe 3
6 23016378 LAANANE OMAR Groupe 3
7 23011773 LAARIOUIA IMANE Groupe 3
8 23016380 LAAROUSSI MERYEME Groupe 3
9 23012860 LAASSOULI HIND Groupe 3
10 23015788 LABIHI AYA Groupe 3
11 23005313 LAHLOU TAHA Groupe 3
12 23016381 LAKHCHICH CHARAF Groupe 3
13 23016382 LAMIRI NOUHAILA Groupe 3
14 23016383 LAMTITA ZINEB Groupe 3
15 23016385 LAQBITA HAJAR Groupe 3
16 23010092 LOTFI YOUSRA Groupe 3
17 23007317 MAAROUF HAJAR Groupe 3
18 23016387 MAHIR CHAOUKI Groupe 3
19 23015800 MAHTTOU ABDELGHANI Groupe 3
20 23016388 MAJDOUN FATIMA Groupe 3
21 23016390 MELLOUSSI KHAOULA Groupe 3
22 23016391 MERROUCH SALMA Groupe 3
23 23016393 MISBAHI SIHAM Groupe 3
24 23016394 NADIF BOUCHRA Groupe 3
25 23016395 NAJI KHAOULA Groupe 3
26 23016396 NAJJARI ANASS Groupe 3
27 23016398 NASSIB YOUSSEF Groupe 3
28 23012078 OUAKHAMOU ZAKARIA Groupe 3
29 23016406 OUAZZI REDOUANE Groupe 3
30 23016408 OUDDAI WALID Groupe 3
31 23016409 OUDINE ACHRAF Groupe 3
32 23016410 OUDRIB AYOUB Groupe 3



Répartition des étudiants
Filière : LE Enseignement Secondaire – Langue Anglaise (S6)  2025/2026

N° N⁰ d'apogée Nom Prénom Groupe
33 23016411 OUELD ELHAJ EL GHALI WIAM Groupe 3
34 23006058 OUIAAZZANE SARA Groupe 3
35 23015785 OUKRIRI HAMZA Groupe 3
36 23016414 OURAISS ABDELLAH Groupe 3
37 23016415 OUSBIH NABIL Groupe 3
38 23016416 RABEH MOHAMED Groupe 3
39 23009070 RAFKAOUI MANAR Groupe 3
40 23010786 RAMI MANAR Groupe 3
41 23015793 RAMI WISSAM Groupe 3
42 23007714 RAQABI ABDELALI Groupe 3
43 23016418 RHARIB IMRANE Groupe 3
44 23016419 RHOURRANE HAFSA Groupe 3
45 23016420 RIZK HAJAR Groupe 3
46 23016421 ROCHDI HAJAR Groupe 3
47 23016422 ROUBI RANIA Groupe 3
48 23016423 SAAD-ALLAH ER-ROMAYSSAE Groupe 3
49 23004872 SAFAR HATIM Groupe 3
50 23002338 SAIDI SELMA Groupe 3
51 23016425 SAMNAOUI OUMAIMA Groupe 3
52 23016426 SBAHI ANAS Groupe 3
53 23004843 SEJEHA NISSRINE Groupe 3
54 23016427 TAJANI HAJAR Groupe 3
55 23015655 TAKALLABBOUT IMANE Groupe 3
56 23016428 TAMER HIBA Groupe 3
57 23016429 TARIB HOUDA Groupe 3
58 23012864 TARIF CHAIMAE Groupe 3
59 23014571 TIMKTE AMINE Groupe 3
60 24015782 ZABIRI KAWTAR Groupe 3
61 23016430 ZAHIRI SALMA Groupe 3
62 23016431 ZAIRA IBTISSAM Groupe 3
63 23016432 ZOUINA BACHIR Groupe 3
64 23007377 ZOUIRI FATIMA EZZAHRA Groupe 3


